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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
. . . . . . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Event 51: 100m Butterfly Level 2, Female, 10yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 5

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Leah GOWING (COVM) (©) 97) [1] (01:05.36) 01:06.93 2.4 556

2 Sophie STABLES (COVM) (©) (00) [2] (01:05.71) 01:07.12 2.1 551 (551)

3 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) (©) (00) [8] (01:09.90) 01:07.50 3.4 542 (542)

4 Lucy GLOVER (COVM) (©) (98) [7] (01:09.80) 01:08.71 15 514

5 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM) (B) (02) [11] (01:11.00) 01:08.87 3.0 510 (510)

6 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM) (©) (00) [12] (01:11.23) 01:09.10 2.9 505

7 Madeleine HOARE (COVM) (B) (02) [6] (01:09.69) 01:09.76 0.1 491 (491)

8 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM) (B) (02) [14] (01:11.91) 01:10.43 2.0 477 (477)

9 Madeline FOX (COVM) (©) (00) [13] (01:11.33) 01:11.28 0.0 460 (460)
10 Katie GULLIVER (PBEM) (©) (98) [9] (01:10.07) 01:11.36 -1.8 459
11 Georgina DOLAN (BLDM) (©) (00) [16] (01:12.98) 01:11.66 1.8 453
12 Lauren-Anne HICKS (WOWN) (©) (99) [10] (01:10.39) 01:11.93 21 448
13 Tia STIRLAND (DERM) (©) (02) [17] (01:13.18) 01:11.96 1.6 447 (447)
14 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM) (B) (02) [15] (01:12.74) 01:13.01 -0.3 428 (428)
15 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) (©) (02) [30] (01:17.07) 01:13.18 5.0 425 (425)
16 Lauren GODDARD (WOWN) (©) (99) [24] (01:15.37) 01:13.59 2.3 418
17 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (©) (02) [33] (01:18.08) 01:13.82 5.4 414 (414)
18 Sophie YENDELL (KAQM) (©) (02) [27] (01:16.30) 01:14.02 2.9 411 (411)
19 Stella-Anne O'HEHIR (BLDM) (©) (00) [18] (01:14.04) 01:14.04 0.0 411 (411)
20 Erin HESKETH (WOWN) (©) (00) [26] (01:16.26) 01:14.29 2.5 406 (406)
21 Sophie NEGRINE (BHMM) (B) (03) [19] (01:14.10) 01:14.43 0.4 404 (404)
22 Ana VICARY (COVM) (©) (02) [22] (01:14.80) 01:14.76 0.0 399 (399)
23 Darcy BURNHAM (BHMM) (B) (02) [36] (01:18.70) 01:15.37 4.2 389 (389)
24 Grace DOWSE (BHMM) (©) (02) [21] (01:14.72) 01:15.40 -0.9 389 (389)
25 Charlotte ANDERSON (COVM) (©) (02) [23] (01:15.20) 01:15.41 -0.2 389 (389)
26 Caomi GREEN (RYKM) (©) (00) [20] (01:14.10) 01:16.01 25 379 (379)
27 Olivia HALL (COVM) (©) (02) [29] (01:16.95) 01:16.43 0.6 373 (373)
28 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) (©) (02) [35] (01:18.63) 01:16.90 2.2 366 (366)
29 Erin MALLOY (BHMM) (B) (02) [34] (01:18.30) 01:17.12 15 363 (363)
30 Charlotte FELLOWS (BLDM) (©) (00) [32] (01:17.73) 01:17.19 0.6 362 (362)
31 Neah BONIFACE (CHSM) (B) (02) [31] (01:17.47) 01:17.30 0.2 361 (361)
32 Rebecca BURDEN (COVM) (B) (02) [28] (01:16.86) 01:17.39 -0.6 359 (359)
33 Erin DAVIES (BHMM) (B) (03) [44] (01:24.00) 01:17.69 7.5 355 (355)
34 Kathryn LYTHGO (SSHM) (©) (99) [25] (01:16.10) 01:18.17 2.7 349
35 Morgan LERPINIERE (APXM) (B) (03) [39] (01:22.01) 01:18.58 4.1 343 (343)
36 Bethany TETSILL (BHMM) (B) (02) [38] (01:21.80) 01:18.84 3.6 340 (340)
37 Alana TIMMS (COVM) (B) (03) [45] (01:24.40) 01:19.77 5.4 328 (328)
38 Millie CHECKLEY (BHMM) A) (04) [48] (01:28.72) 01:20.09 9.7 324 (324)
39 Megan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (B) (02) [40] (01:22.80) 01:20.23 31 323 (323)
40 Niamh BEVAN (BHMM) (B) (03) [46] (01:25.50) 01:21.23 4.9 311 (311)
41 Rebecca ILOTT (BLDM) (B) (02) [37] (01:21.23) 01:22.55 -1.6 296 (296)
42 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM)  (B) (03) [49] (01:28.76) 01:23.08 6.3 290 (290)
43 Abigail MILES (BAME) A) (04) [42] (01:23.03) 01:23.82 -0.9 283 (283)
44 Alisha GREENSHIELDS (BHMM)  (B) (04) [41] (01:23.00) 01:24.56 -1.8 275 (275)
45 Shannon TOPLISS (WOWN) (B) (03) [43] (01:23.62) 01:25.41 21 267 (267)
46 Macey FRENCH (PESM) (B) (03) [47] (01:28.30) 01:25.70 2.9 265 (265)
47 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM) A) (04) [52] (01:36.26) 01:29.84 6.6 230 (230)
48 Hannah May O'LEARY (BBSM) (B) (03) [50] (01:28.88) 01:31.01 2.3 221 (221)
49 Gracie SHEPHERD (RYKM) A) (05) [51] (01:36.07) 01:38.89 2.9 172 (172)
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. City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)

) ) ) ) ) . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Bethan HINETT (COVM) © (99) [5] (01:09.46) DNS
Katinka MERCHAN (KILS) ©) (92) [4] (01:08.01) DNS
Bryony WOOLLEY (CHSM) ©) (97) [3] (01:07.01) DNS
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Millie CHECKLEY (BHMM) (04) [48] (01:28.72) 01:20.09 9.7 324 (324)
2 Abigail MILES (BAME) (04) [42] (01:23.03) 01:23.82 -0.9 283 (283)
3 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM) (04) [52] (01:36.26) 01:29.84 6.6 230 (230)
4 Gracie SHEPHERD (RYKM) (05) [51] (01:36.07) 01:38.89 -2.9 172 (172)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM) (02) [11] (01:11.00) 01:08.87 3.0 510 (510)
2 Madeleine HOARE (COVM) (02) [6] (01:09.69) 01:09.76 -0.1 491 (491)
3 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM) (02) [14] (01:11.91) 01:10.43 2.0 477 (477)
4 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM) (02) [15] (01:12.74) 01:13.01 -0.3 428 (428)
5 Sophie NEGRINE (BHMM) (03) [19] (01:14.10) 01:14.43 -0.4 404 (404)
6 Darcy BURNHAM (BHMM) (02) [36] (01:18.70) 01:15.37 4.2 389 (389)
7 Erin MALLOY (BHMM) (02) [34] (01:18.30) 01:17.12 15 363 (363)
8 Neah BONIFACE (CHSM) (02) [31] (01:17.47) 01:17.30 0.2 361 (361)
9 Rebecca BURDEN (COVM) (02) [28] (01:16.86) 01:17.39 -0.6 359 (359)
10 Erin DAVIES (BHMM) (03) [44] (01:24.00) 01:17.69 7.5 355 (355)
11 Morgan LERPINIERE (APXM) (03) [39] (01:22.01) 01:18.58 4.1 343 (343)
12 Bethany TETSILL (BHMM) (02) [38] (01:21.80) 01:18.84 3.6 340 (340)
13 Alana TIMMS (COVM) (03) [45] (01:24.40) 01:19.77 5.4 328 (328)
14 Megan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (02) [40] (01:22.80) 01:20.23 3.1 323 (323)
15 Niamh BEVAN (BHMM) (03) [46] (01:25.50) 01:21.23 4.9 311 (311)
16 Rebecca ILOTT (BLDM) (02) [37] (01:21.23) 01:22.55 -1.6 296 (296)
17 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM) (03) [49] (01:28.76) 01:23.08 6.3 290 (290)
18 Alisha GREENSHIELDS (BHMM) (04) [41] (01:23.00) 01:24.56 -1.8 275 (275)
19 Shannon TOPLISS (WOWN) (03) [43] (01:23.62) 01:25.41 2.1 267 (267)
20 Macey FRENCH (PESM) (03) [47] (01:28.30) 01:25.70 2.9 265 (265)
21 Hannah May O'LEARY (BBSM) (03) [50] (01:28.88) 01:31.01 -2.3 221 (221)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Leah GOWING (COVM) (97) [1] (01:05.36) 01:06.93 2.4 556
2 Sophie STABLES (COVM) (00) [2] (01:05.71) 01:07.12 -2.1 551 (551)
3 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) (00) [8] (01:09.90) 01:07.50 3.4 542 (542)
4 Lucy GLOVER (COVM) (98) [7] (01:09.80) 01:08.71 15 514
5 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM) (00) [12] (01:11.23) 01:09.10 2.9 505
6 Madeline FOX (COVM) (00) [13] (01:11.33) 01:11.28 0.0 460 (460)
7 Katie GULLIVER (PBEM) (98) [9] (01:10.07) 01:11.36 -1.8 459
8 Georgina DOLAN (BLDM) (00) [16] (01:12.98) 01:11.66 1.8 453
9 Lauren-Anne HICKS (WOWN) (99) [10] (01:10.39) 01:11.93 -2.1 448
10 Tia STIRLAND (DERM) (01) [17] (01:13.18) 01:11.96 1.6 447 (447)
11 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) (02) [30] (01:17.07) 01:13.18 5.0 425 (425)
12 Lauren GODDARD (WOWN) (99) [24] (01:15.37) 01:13.59 2.3 418
13 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (01) [33] (01:18.08) 01:13.82 5.4 414 (414)
14 Sophie YENDELL (KAQM) (02) [27] (01:16.30) 01:14.02 2.9 411 (411)
15 Stella-Anne O'HEHIR (BLDM) (00) [18] (01:14.04) 01:14.04 0.0 411 (411)
16 Erin HESKETH (WOWN) (00) [26] (01:16.26) 01:14.29 25 406 (406)
17 Ana VICARY (COVM) (01) [22] (01:14.80) 01:14.76 0.0 399 (399)
18 Grace DOWSE (BHMM) (01) [21] (01:14.72) 01:15.40 -0.9 389 (389)
19 Charlotte ANDERSON (COVM) (01) [23] (01:15.20) 01:15.41 -0.2 389 (389)
20 Caomi GREEN (RYKM) (00) [20] (01:14.10) 01:16.01 -25 379 (379)
21 Olivia HALL (COVM) (02) [29] (01:16.95) 01:16.43 0.6 373 (373)
22 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) (02) [35] (01:18.63) 01:16.90 2.2 366 (366)
23 Charlotte FELLOWS (BLDM) (00) [32] (01:17.73) 01:17.19 0.6 362 (362)
24 Kathryn LYTHGO (SSHM) (99) [25] (01:16.10) 01:18.17 -2.7 349
Bethan HINETT (COVM) (99) [5] (01:09.46) DNS
Katinka MERCHAN (KILS) (92) [4] (01:08.01) DNS
Bryony WOOLLEY (CHSM) (97) [3] (01:07.01) DNS
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
. . . . . . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

| Event 52: 100m Butterfly Level 3, Female, 10yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 2

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Shannon O'BRIEN (WAWM) (©) 97) [1] (01:14.79) 01:12.20 3.4 443
2 Isobel HOLDEN (COVM) (©) (02) [4] (01:21.50) 01:14.93 8.0 396 (396)
3 Harriet GORDON (BHMM) (©) (02) [6] (01:22.17) 01:15.33 8.3 390 (390)
4 Danielle ARMSTRONG (BBSM) (©) (02) [5] (01:21.70) 01:16.90 5.8 366 (366)
5 Jasmine MARAJH (COVM) (©) (02) [8] (01:24.40) 01:17.24 8.4 362 (362)
6 Nadya STERLING (BHMM) (B) (04) [18] (01:41.43) 01:17.73 23.3 355 (355)
7 Katie BENNETT (COVM) (©) (00) [3] (01:19.07) 01:19.42 -0.4 333 (333)
8 Holly WHITE (ORIM) (©) (00) [2] (01:19.00) 01:21.57 -3.2 307 (307)
9 Maria LONG (BBSM) (B) (03) [13] (01:31.70) 01:22.08 10.4 301 (301)
10 Erin JONES (COVM) (B) (03) [14] (01:32.00) 01:23.15 9.6 290 (290)
11 Molly RIPLEY (DABS) (©) (00) [7] (01:22.36) 01:24.15 21 279 (279)
12 Nadia GROVES (COVM) (B) (02) [9] (01:24.96) 01:26.91 2.2 254 (254)
13 Lauren SWINDELL (LICM) (B) (02) [12] (01:28.50) 01:27.85 0.7 246 (246)
14 Holly BLOOR (BLDM) (B) (03) [10] (01:26.50) 01:28.65 2.4 239 (239)
15 Nina PIOTROWSKA (WAWM) (B) (02) [11] (01:26.80) 01:29.24 -2.8 234 (234)
16 Charlotte Imogen JONES (BLDM)  (A) (04) [21] (01:43.80) 01:29.90 13.3 229 (229)
17 Jenna ROBERTS (WOWN) A) (04) [17] (01:41.38) 01:33.26 8.0 205 (205)
18 Molly WORLAND (COVM) (B) (03) [15] (01:32.00) 01:34.76 -3.0 196 (196)
19 Dana HAMMOND (CRNW) (B) (03) [16] (01:33.16) 01:35.66 -2.6 190 (190)
20 Charis DAVIDSON (WOWN) A) (04) [20] (01:43.28) 01:37.52 55 179 (179)
21 Irisha POWELL (BLDM) A) (04) [19] (01:41.87) 01:42.79 -0.9 153 (153)
22 Hettie PALETHORPE (RYKM) A) (04) [22] (01:45.80) 01:53.01 -6.8 115 (115)
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Charlotte Imogen JONES (BLDM) (04) [21] (01:43.80) 01:29.90 13.3 229 (229)
2 Jenna ROBERTS (WOWN) (04) [17] (01:41.38) 01:33.26 8.0 205 (205)
3 Charis DAVIDSON (WOWN) (04) [20] (01:43.28) 01:37.52 55 179 (179)
4 Irisha POWELL (BLDM) (04) [19] (01:41.87) 01:42.79 -0.9 153 (153)
5 Hettie PALETHORPE (RYKM) (04) [22] (01:45.80) 01:53.01 -6.8 115 (115)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Nadya STERLING (BHMM) (04) [18] (01:41.43) 01:17.73 23.3 355 (355)
2 Maria LONG (BBSM) (03) [13] (01:31.70) 01:22.08 104 301 (301)
3 Erin JONES (COVM) (03) [14] (01:32.00) 01:23.15 9.6 290 (290)
4 Nadia GROVES (COVM) (02) [9] (01:24.96) 01:26.91 -2.2 254 (254)
5 Lauren SWINDELL (LICM) (02) [12] (01:28.50) 01:27.85 0.7 246 (246)
6 Holly BLOOR (BLDM) (03) [10] (01:26.50) 01:28.65 -2.4 239 (239)
7 Nina PIOTROWSKA (WAWM) (02) [11] (01:26.80) 01:29.24 -2.8 234 (234)
8 Molly WORLAND (COVM) (03) [15] (01:32.00) 01:34.76 -3.0 196 (196)
9 Dana HAMMOND (CRNW) (03) [16] (01:33.16) 01:35.66 -2.6 190 (190)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Shannon O'BRIEN (WAWM) 97) [1] (01:14.79) 01:12.20 3.4 443
2 Isobel HOLDEN (COVM) (02) [4] (01:21.50) 01:14.93 8.0 396 (396)
3 Harriet GORDON (BHMM) (02) [6] (01:22.17) 01:15.33 8.3 390 (390)
4 Danielle ARMSTRONG (BBSM) (02) [5] (01:21.70) 01:16.90 5.8 366 (366)
5 Jasmine MARAJH (COVM) (02) [8] (01:24.40) 01:17.24 8.4 362 (362)
6 Katie BENNETT (COVM) (00) [3] (01:19.07) 01:19.42 0.4 333 (333)
7 Holly WHITE (ORIM) (00) [2] (01:19.00) 01:21.57 -3.2 307 (307)
8 Molly RIPLEY (DABS) (00) [7] (01:22.36) 01:24.15 21 279 (279)
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. City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)

) ) ) ) ) . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

| Event 53: 200m Backstroke Level 2, Male, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Alexander CARROLL (COVM) ©) (99) [2] (02:11.94) 02:07.13 3.6 581
2 Thomas HERBERT (COVM) ©) (98) [1] (02:10.18) 02:11.18 -0.7 529
3 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) ©) (98) [3] (02:13.05) 02:11.55 11 524
4 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) ©) (00) [7] (02:22.02) 02:18.70 2.3 447 (447)
5 John CRAWFORD (NANN) ©) (97) [6] (02:19.47) 02:21.91 -1.7 418
6 Oliver RIPLEY (DABS) ©) (98) [5] (02:14.29) 02:23.00 -6.4 408
7 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) ©) (012) [9] (02:25.54) 02:23.63 1.3 403 (403)
8 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) (©) (99) [11] (02:26.81) 02:23.78 2.0 401
9 Tom MITCHELL (COVM) (B) (02) [13] (02:31.07) 02:26.06 3.3 383 (383)
10 Ethan BILLINGE (DERM) ©) (02) [12] (02:31.04) 02:28.85 14 362 (362)
11 Edward MAYCOCK (WOMM) ©) (00) [10] (02:25.88) 02:29.30 -2.3 358
12 Luke SKELDING (BHMM) ©) (02) [19] (02:36.60) 02:30.30 4.0 351 (351)
13 Oliver LILLYCROP (BHMM) ©) (01) [17] (02:35.20) 02:31.33 2.4 344 (344)
14 George PARKER (LICM) ©) (00) [14] (02:32.70) 02:34.22 -0.9 325 (325)
15 Jack DOBSON (BHMM) ©) (01) [18] (02:35.46) 02:34.56 0.5 323 (323)
16 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN) ©) (00) [16] (02:33.91) 02:35.10 -0.7 320 (320)
17 Alex HINDLE (BHMM) (B) (02) [25] (02:46.30) 02:36.52 5.8 311 (311)
18 Patrick HEEKS (PESM) (B) (03) [23] (02:43.86) 02:36.67 43 310 (310)
19 Thomas STRACHAN (COVM) (B) (02) [22] (02:43.57) 02:39.87 2.2 292 (292)
20 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM) (B) (03) [21] (02:43.33) 02:44.27 -0.5 269 (269)
21 Joseph SADLER (SHRM) (B) (03) [26] (02:46.57) 02:44.34 13 269 (269)
22 Oliver CARLESS (BHMM) (B) (04) [24] (02:45.92) 02:44.77 0.6 267 (267)
23 Archie BELL (CHEN) (B) (03) [28] (02:50.23) 02:46.13 2.4 260 (260)
24 Ryan SANDERS (WOWN) (B) (02) [30] (02:52.81) 02:46.91 3.4 256 (256)
25 Callum MCWHIRTER (COVM) (B) (02) [32] (02:55.80) 02:48.24 43 250 (250)
26 Reuben SMALLEY (WOWN) (B) (02) [29] (02:51.20) 02:52.84 -0.9 231 (231)
27 Deen AHMED (SOLM) (A) (04) [27] (02:49.08) 02:52.97 -2.3 230 (230)
28 Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM) (B) (03) [31] (02:55.05) 02:55.70 -0.3 220 (220)
29 Evan MCWHIRTER (COVM) (A) (05) [33] (02:59.50) 02:57.85 0.9 212 (212)
30 Marcus MACKAY (WOWN) (B) (02) [34] (03:02.25) 02:59.76 1.3 205 (205)
31 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN) (A) (05) [35] (03:03.39) 03:04.43 -0.5 190 (190)
32 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (A) (04) [36] (03:08.57) 03:12.62 -2.1 167 (167)
33 Ellison HART (PBEM) (A) (05) [38] (03:17.52) 03:18.03 -0.2 153 (153)
34 Thomas BENSON (WOWN) (B) (03) [37] (03:10.57) 03:22.26 -6.1 144 (144)
35 Lewis CARLESS (PBEM) (A) (05) [39] (03:20.06) 03:22.31 -1.1 144 (144)
Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) ©) (01) [15] (02:32.90) DNS
Joseph IACOVIDES (COVM) ©) (99) [4] (02:14.25) DNS
Archie LANGSTON (BLDM) ©) (00) [8] (02:23.29) DNS
Ben KELLY (SOLM) (A) (04) [40] (03:22.12) DSQ Faulty turn
Daniel MILES (BAME) (A) (05) [41] (03:38.56) DSQ Faulty turn
Oliver WATSON (BHMM) © (02) [20] (02:37.17) DSQ Under water too long
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Deen AHMED (SOLM) (04) [27] (02:49.08) 02:52.97 -2.3 230 (230)
2 Evan MCWHIRTER (COVM) (05) [33] (02:59.50) 02:57.85 0.9 212 (212)
3 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN) (05) [35] (03:03.39) 03:04.43 -0.5 190 (190)
4 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (04) [36] (03:08.57) 03:12.62 2.1 167 (167)
5 Ellison HART (PBEM) (05) [38] (03:17.52) 03:18.03 -0.2 153 (153)
6 Lewis CARLESS (PBEM) (05) [39] (03:20.06) 03:22.31 -1.1 144 (144)
Ben KELLY (SOLM) (04) [40] (03:22.12) DSQ Faulty turn
Daniel MILES (BAME) (05) [41] (03:38.56) DSQ Faulty turn
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Tom MITCHELL (COVM) (02) [13] (02:31.07) 02:26.06 33 383 (383)
2 Alex HINDLE (BHMM) (02) [25] (02:46.30) 02:36.52 5.8 311 (311)
3 Patrick HEEKS (PESM) (03) [23] (02:43.86) 02:36.67 43 310 (310)
4 Thomas STRACHAN (COVM) (02) [22] (02:43.57) 02:39.87 2.2 292 (292)
5 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM) (03) [21] (02:43.33) 02:44.27 -0.5 269 (269)
6 Joseph SADLER (SHRM) (03) [26] (02:46.57) 02:44.34 13 269 (269)
7 Oliver CARLESS (BHMM) (04) [24] (02:45.92) 02:44.77 0.6 267 (267)
8 Archie BELL (CHEN) (03) [28] (02:50.23) 02:46.13 2.4 260 (260)
9 Ryan SANDERS (WOWN) (02) [30] (02:52.81) 02:46.91 3.4 256 (256)
10 Callum MCWHIRTER (COVM) (02) [32] (02:55.80) 02:48.24 43 250 (250)
11 Reuben SMALLEY (WOWN) (02) [29] (02:51.20) 02:52.84 -0.9 231 (231)
12 Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM) (03) [31] (02:55.05) 02:55.70 -0.3 220 (220)
13 Marcus MACKAY (WOWN) (02) [34] (03:02.25) 02:59.76 13 205 (205)
14 Thomas BENSON (WOWN) (03) [37] (03:10.57) 03:22.26 -6.1 144 (144)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Alexander CARROLL (COVM) (99) [2] (02:11.94) 02:07.13 3.6 581
2 Thomas HERBERT (COVM) (98) [1] (02:10.18) 02:11.18 -0.7 529
3 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) (98) [3] (02:13.05) 02:11.55 11 524
4 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) (00) [7] (02:22.02) 02:18.70 2.3 447 (447)
5 John CRAWFORD (NANN) (97) [6] (02:19.47) 02:21.91 -1.7 418
6 Oliver RIPLEY (DABS) (98) [5] (02:14.29) 02:23.00 -6.4 408
7 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) (01) [9] (02:25.54) 02:23.63 1.3 403 (403)
8 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) (99) [11] (02:26.81) 02:23.78 2.0 401
9 Ethan BILLINGE (DERM) (02) [12] (02:31.04) 02:28.85 14 362 (362)
10 Edward MAYCOCK (WOMM) (00) [10] (02:25.88) 02:29.30 -2.3 358
11 Luke SKELDING (BHMM) (02) [19] (02:36.60) 02:30.30 4.0 351 (351)
12 Oliver LILLYCROP (BHMM) (01) [17] (02:35.20) 02:31.33 2.4 344 (344)
13 George PARKER (LICM) (00) [14] (02:32.70) 02:34.22 -0.9 325 (325)
14 Jack DOBSON (BHMM) (01) [18] (02:35.46) 02:34.56 0.5 323 (323)
15 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN) (00) [16] (02:33.91) 02:35.10 -0.7 320 (320)
Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (01) [15] (02:32.90) DNS
Joseph IACOVIDES (COVM) (99) [4] (02:14.25) DNS
Archie LANGSTON (BLDM) (00) [8] (02:23.29) DNS
Oliver WATSON (BHMM) (02) [20] (02:37.17) DSQ Under water too long

Event 54: 200m Backstroke Level 3, Male, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) ©) (98) [1] (02:30.54) 02:33.98 -2.2 327
2 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) ©) (99) [2] (02:34.52) 02:35.00 -0.3 320
3 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) ©) (00) [4] (02:46.60) 02:37.59 5.4 305 (305)
4 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (B) (03) [8] (03:12.90) 02:41.81 16.1 282 (282)
5 Harvey ZWIINEN (NANN) (B) (04) [9] (03:15.47) 02:58.18 8.8 211 (211)
6 Joshua FAIRCHILD (COVM) ©) (98) [6] (02:58.09) 03:00.93 -15 201
7 Ben ATKINS (KAQM) (B) (03) [7] (03:09.88) 03:08.83 0.5 177 (177)
Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY) © (99) [3] (02:39.07) DNS
Daniel HINDLE (ORIM) (B) (04) [10] (03:18.78) DNS
Oliver ROONEY (COVM) © (01) [5] (02:58.08) DSQ Faulty turn
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (03) [8] (03:12.90) 02:41.81 16.1 282 (282)
2 Harvey ZWIINEN (NANN) (04) [9] (03:15.47) 02:58.18 8.8 211 (211)
3 Ben ATKINS (KAQM) (03) [7] (03:09.88) 03:08.83 0.5 177 (177)
Daniel HINDLE (ORIM) (04) [10] (03:18.78) DNS
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) (98) [1] (02:30.54) 02:33.98 -2.2 327
2 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) (99) [2] (02:34.52) 02:35.00 -0.3 320
3 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) (00) [4] (02:46.60) 02:37.59 5.4 305 (305)
4 Joshua FAIRCHILD (COVM) (98) [6] (02:58.09) 03:00.93 -15 201
Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY) (99) [3] (02:39.07) DNS
Oliver ROONEY (COVM) (01) [5] (02:58.08) DSQ Faulty turn

Event 55: 50m Backstroke Level 2, Female, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 2

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Rebecca COLE (STRM) ©) (94) [1] (00:29.53) 00:30.16 -2.1 618

2 Victoria LONG (BBSM) ©) (00) [3] (00:30.98) 00:30.23 2.4 614 (614)

3 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) ©) (00) [2] (00:30.64) 00:30.84 -0.6 578 (578)

4 Hannah READ (CRNW) ©) (97) [4] (00:31.07) 00:31.27 -0.6 555

5 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (©) (01) [12] (00:33.69) 00:32.08 4.7 514 (514)

6 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) ©) (02) [15] (00:34.04) 00:32.36 4.9 500 (500)

7 Lucy GLOVER (COVM) ©) (98) [6] (00:32.23) 00:32.59 -1.1 490

8 Alice MILLER (ORIM) ©) (98) [9] (00:32.81) 00:32.97 -0.4 473

9 Sophie YENDELL (KAQM) ©) (02) [11] (00:33.43) 00:33.17 0.7 465 (465)
10 Lydia BARNSLEY (BLDM) ©) (99) [8] (00:32.73) 00:33.25 -1.5 461
11 Ellie TRANTER (COVM) ©) (98) [10] (00:33.25) 00:33.47 -0.6 452
12 Grace DOWSE (BHMM) ©) (01) [24] (00:33.96) 00:34.13 -0.5 426 (426)
13 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) ©) (02) [20] (00:35.57) 00:34.18 3.9 425 (425)
14 Madeleine HOARE (COVM) (B) (02) [7] (00:32.32) 00:34.20 5.8 424 (424)
15 Beatrice ADAMS (BLDM) (©) (01) [24] (00:35.90) 00:34.29 4.4 421 (421)
16 Bethany TETSILL (BHMM) (B) (02) [28] (00:36.30) 00:34.33 5.4 419 (419)
17 Lauren GODDARD (WOWN) ©) (99) [16] (00:34.74) 00:34.50 0.6 413
18 Caitlin KILGALLEN (CHSM) (B) (02) [18] (00:35.12) 00:34.72 1.1 405 (405)
19 Katie GULLIVER (PBEM) ©) (98) [13] (00:33.94) 00:34.75 -2.3 404
20 Laura TAYLOR-POWELL (CHSM) (B) (03) [29] (00:36.52) 00:34.79 4.7 403 (403)
21 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM)  (B) (03) [27] (00:36.17) 00:34.85 3.6 401 (401)
22 Neah BONIFACE (CHSM) (B) (02) [17] (00:35.01) 00:34.93 0.2 398 (398)
23 Danya GADDU (PBEM) ©) (01) [22] (00:35.66) 00:34.97 1.9 396 (396)
24 Laura Kate MITCHELL (RYKM) ©) (01) [26] (00:36.16) 00:35.50 18 379 (379)
25 Rachel DAVIS (SOLM) ©) (97) [21] (00:35.57) 00:35.58 -0.0 376
26 Charlotte ANDERSON (COVM) ©) (01) [25] (00:35.93) 00:35.64 0.8 374 (374)
27 Erin HESKETH (WOWN) ©) (00) [31] (00:36.65) 00:35.83 2.2 369 (369)

= Lauren MCCONNACHIE (COVM) (B) (02) [35] (00:37.50) 00:35.83 4.4 369 (369)
29 Jasmine MARAJH (COVM) ©) (02) [30] (00:36.60) 00:35.98 1.6 364 (364)
30 Ellie FODOR (COVM) (B) (03) [33] (00:36.90) 00:36.27 1.7 355 (355)
31 Phoebe TOOTH (BHMM) (A) (04) [37] (00:37.61) 00:36.30 3.4 354 (354)
32 Freya LINDSAY (BBSM) (B) (02) [34] (00:37.33) 00:36.61 1.9 345 (345)
33 Grace REES (BHMM) (B) (02) [45] (00:38.70) 00:36.73 5.0 342 (342)
34 Erin JONES (COVM) (B) (03) [50] (00:39.53) 00:36.89 6.6 338 (338)
35 Alice GLOVER (COVM) ©) (00) [32] (00:36.84) 00:36.94 -0.2 336 (336)
36 Abigail MILES (BAME) (A) (04) [39] (00:37.77) 00:36.95 2.1 336 (336)
37 Nadya STERLING (BHMM) (B) (04) [38] (00:37.75) 00:37.08 1.7 332 (332)
38 Olivia HALL (COVM) ©) (02) [43] (00:38.44) 00:37.55 2.3 320 (320)
39 Morgan LERPINIERE (APXM) (B) (03) [19] (00:35.50) 00:37.84 -6.5 313 (313)
40 Hannah X SMITH (WOWN) (B) (03) [49] (00:39.34) 00:38.10 3.1 306 (306)
41 Nina PIOTROWSKA (WAWM) (B) (02) [41] (00:38.26) 00:38.44 -0.4 298 (298)
42 Alisha GREENSHIELDS (BHMM) (B) (04) [40] (00:38.01) 00:38.59 -1.5 295 (295)
43 Dana HAMMOND (CRNW) (B) (03) [36] (00:37.55) 00:38.84 -3.4 289 (289)
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

44 Irisha POWELL (BLDM) (A) (04) [44] (00:38.62) 00:38.85 -0.5 289 (289)
45 Jodie CARREON (BHMM) (B) (02) [48] (00:39.29) 00:38.97 0.8 286 (286)
46 Lydia KEELEY (WOWN) (A) (05) [53] (00:40.46) 00:39.02 35 285 (285)
47 Macey FRENCH (PESM) (B) (03) [47] (00:39.18) 00:39.21 -0.0 281 (281)
48 Alana TIMMS (COVM) (B) (03) [51] (00:40.00) 00:39.24 1.9 280 (280)
49 Hannah May O'LEARY (BBSM) (B) (03) [59] (00:41.95) 00:39.44 5.9 276 (276)
50 Verity ALLEN (BBSM) (B) (03) [54] (00:40.77) 00:39.72 25 270 (270)
51 Laila ELFANDI (SOLM) (A) (05) [63] (00:43.14) 00:40.24 6.7 260 (260)
= Carmen WHALEY (BHMM) (A) (04) [56] (00:41.65) 00:40.24 3.3 260 (260)
53 Ruby COUZENS (BHMM) (A) (05) [60] (00:42.23) 00:40.37 4.4 258 (258)
54 Niamh BEVAN (BHMM) (B) (03) [52] (00:40.15) 00:40.48 -0.8 255 (255)
55 Charlotte Imogen JONES (BLDM)  (A) (04) [61] (00:42.60) 00:40.49 4.9 255 (255)
56 Imogen VINEY (BHMM) (A) (04) [65] (00:43.85) 00:40.64 7.3 252 (252)
57 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM) (A) (04) [58] (00:41.84) 00:40.75 2.6 250 (250)
58 Millie Eve DUNCAN (WOWN) (A) (06) [68] (00:45.25) 00:40.93 9.5 247 (247)
59 Elaina HARRIS (BBSM) (©) (01) [42] (00:38.34) 00:41.28 7.6 241 (241)
60 Jenna ROBERTS (WOWN) (A) (04) [57] (00:41.81) 00:41.58 0.5 236 (236)
61 Megan COURTMAN (NRHM) (A) (04) [55] (00:41.49) 00:41.67 -0.4 234 (234)
62 Catrice HART (PBEM) (A) (05) [62] (00:42.94) 00:41.71 2.8 233 (233)
63 Trearna HART (PBEM) (A) (05) [67] (00:44.18) 00:42.41 4.0 222 (222)
64 Rachel NASH (BLDM) (A) (04) [64] (00:43.82) 00:42.76 2.4 217 (217)
65 Rebecca GULLIVER (PBEM) (A) (05) [66] (00:44.09) 00:44.33 -0.5 194 (194)
Holly BLOOR (BLDM) (B) (03) [46] (00:38.80) DNS
Mollie PERKS (GLOW) ©) (99) [5] (00:31.81) DNS
Jessica SEYMOUR (CHEN) ©) (00) [23] (00:35.82) DNS
Lucy SEYMOUR (CHEN) (A) (06) [69] (00:45.28) DNS
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Phoebe TOOTH (BHMM) (04) [37] (00:37.61) 00:36.30 3.4 354 (354)
2 Abigail MILES (BAME) (04) [39] (00:37.77) 00:36.95 2.1 336 (336)
3 Irisha POWELL (BLDM) (04) [44] (00:38.62) 00:38.85 -0.5 289 (289)
4 Lydia KEELEY (WOWN) (05) [53] (00:40.46) 00:39.02 35 285 (285)
5 Laila ELFANDI (SOLM) (05) [63] (00:43.14) 00:40.24 6.7 260 (260)
= Carmen WHALEY (BHMM) (04) [56] (00:41.65) 00:40.24 3.3 260 (260)
7 Ruby COUZENS (BHMM) (05) [60] (00:42.23) 00:40.37 4.4 258 (258)
8 Charlotte Imogen JONES (BLDM) (04) [61] (00:42.60) 00:40.49 4.9 255 (255)
9 Imogen VINEY (BHMM) (04) [65] (00:43.85) 00:40.64 7.3 252 (252)
10 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM) (04) [58] (00:41.84) 00:40.75 2.6 250 (250)
11 Millie Eve DUNCAN (WOWN) (06) [68] (00:45.25) 00:40.93 9.5 247 (247)
12 Jenna ROBERTS (WOWN) (04) [57] (00:41.81) 00:41.58 0.5 236 (236)
13 Megan COURTMAN (NRHM) (04) [55] (00:41.49) 00:41.67 -0.4 234 (234)
14 Catrice HART (PBEM) (05) [62] (00:42.94) 00:41.71 2.8 233 (233)
15 Trearna HART (PBEM) (05) [67] (00:44.18) 00:42.41 4.0 222 (222)
16 Rachel NASH (BLDM) (04) [64] (00:43.82) 00:42.76 2.4 217 (217)
17 Rebecca GULLIVER (PBEM) (05) [66] (00:44.09) 00:44.33 -0.5 194 (194)
Lucy SEYMOUR (CHEN) (06) [69] (00:45.28) DNS
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Madeleine HOARE (COVM) (02) [7] (00:32.32) 00:34.20 5.8 424 (424)
2 Bethany TETSILL (BHMM) (02) [28] (00:36.30) 00:34.33 5.4 419 (419)
3 Caitlin KILGALLEN (CHSM) (02) [18] (00:35.12) 00:34.72 1.1 405 (405)
4 Laura TAYLOR-POWELL (CHSM) (03) [29] (00:36.52) 00:34.79 4.7 403 (403)
5 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM) (03) [27] (00:36.17) 00:34.85 3.6 401 (401)
6 Neah BONIFACE (CHSM) (02) [17] (00:35.01) 00:34.93 0.2 398 (398)
7 Lauren MCCONNACHIE (COVM) (02) [35] (00:37.50) 00:35.83 4.4 369 (369)
8 Ellie FODOR (COVM) (03) [33] (00:36.90) 00:36.27 1.7 355 (355)
9 Freya LINDSAY (BBSM) (02) [34] (00:37.33) 00:36.61 1.9 345 (345)
10 Grace REES (BHMM) (02) [45] (00:38.70) 00:36.73 5.0 342 (342)
11 Erin JONES (COVM) (03) [50] (00:39.53) 00:36.89 6.6 338 (338)
12 Nadya STERLING (BHMM) (04) [38] (00:37.75) 00:37.08 1.7 332 (332)
13 Morgan LERPINIERE (APXM) (03) [19] (00:35.50) 00:37.84 -6.5 313 (313)
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

14 Hannah X SMITH (WOWN) (03) [49] (00:39.34) 00:38.10 3.1 306 (306)
15 Nina PIOTROWSKA (WAWM) (02) [41] (00:38.26) 00:38.44 -0.4 298 (298)
16 Alisha GREENSHIELDS (BHMM) (04) [40] (00:38.01) 00:38.59 -1.5 295 (295)
17 Dana HAMMOND (CRNW) (03) [36] (00:37.55) 00:38.84 -3.4 289 (289)
18 Jodie CARREON (BHMM) (02) [48] (00:39.29) 00:38.97 0.8 286 (286)
19 Macey FRENCH (PESM) (03) [47] (00:39.18) 00:39.21 -0.0 281 (281)
20 Alana TIMMS (COVM) (03) [51] (00:40.00) 00:39.24 1.9 280 (280)
21 Hannah May O'LEARY (BBSM) (03) [59] (00:41.95) 00:39.44 5.9 276 (276)
22 Verity ALLEN (BBSM) (03) [54] (00:40.77) 00:39.72 25 270 (270)
23 Niamh BEVAN (BHMM) (03) [52] (00:40.15) 00:40.48 -0.8 255 (255)
Holly BLOOR (BLDM) (03) [46] (00:38.80) DNS
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Rebecca COLE (STRM) (94) [1] (00:29.53) 00:30.16 -2.1 618
2 Victoria LONG (BBSM) (00) [3] (00:30.98) 00:30.23 2.4 614 (614)
3 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) (00) [2] (00:30.64) 00:30.84 -0.6 578 (578)
4 Hannah READ (CRNW) 97) [4] (00:31.07) 00:31.27 -0.6 555
5 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (01) [12] (00:33.69) 00:32.08 4.7 514 (514)
6 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) (02) [15] (00:34.04) 00:32.36 4.9 500 (500)
7 Lucy GLOVER (COVM) (98) [6] (00:32.23) 00:32.59 -1.1 490
8 Alice MILLER (ORIM) (98) [9] (00:32.81) 00:32.97 -0.4 473
9 Sophie YENDELL (KAQM) (02) [11] (00:33.43) 00:33.17 0.7 465 (465)
10 Lydia BARNSLEY (BLDM) (99) [8] (00:32.73) 00:33.25 -15 461
11 Ellie TRANTER (COVM) (98) [10] (00:33.25) 00:33.47 -0.6 452
12 Grace DOWSE (BHMM) (01) [24] (00:33.96) 00:34.13 -0.5 426 (426)
13 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) (02) [20] (00:35.57) 00:34.18 3.9 425 (425)
14 Beatrice ADAMS (BLDM) (01) [24] (00:35.90) 00:34.29 4.4 421 (421)
15 Lauren GODDARD (WOWN) (99) [16] (00:34.74) 00:34.50 0.6 413
16 Katie GULLIVER (PBEM) (98) [13] (00:33.94) 00:34.75 2.3 404
17 Danya GADDU (PBEM) (01) [22] (00:35.66) 00:34.97 1.9 396 (396)
18 Laura Kate MITCHELL (RYKM) (01) [26] (00:36.16) 00:35.50 1.8 379 (379)
19 Rachel DAVIS (SOLM) (97) [21] (00:35.57) 00:35.58 -0.0 376
20 Charlotte ANDERSON (COVM) (01) [25] (00:35.93) 00:35.64 0.8 374 (374)
21 Erin HESKETH (WOWN) (00) [31] (00:36.65) 00:35.83 2.2 369 (369)
22 Jasmine MARAJH (COVM) (02) [30] (00:36.60) 00:35.98 1.6 364 (364)
23 Alice GLOVER (COVM) (00) [32] (00:36.84) 00:36.94 -0.2 336 (336)
24 Olivia HALL (COVM) (02) [43] (00:38.44) 00:37.55 2.3 320 (320)
25 Elaina HARRIS (BBSM) (01) [42] (00:38.34) 00:41.28 7.6 241 (241)
Mollie PERKS (GLOW) (99) [5] (00:31.81) DNS
Jessica SEYMOUR (CHEN) (00) [23] (00:35.82) DNS

Event 56: 50m Backstroke Level 3, Female, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 1

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM) (©) (96) [1] (00:35.77) 00:37.22 -4.0 329
2 Hanna DIXON (COVM) (B) (03) [8] (00:43.50) 00:37.54 13.7 320 (320)
3 Molly RIPLEY (DABS) ©) (00) [2] (00:37.92) 00:38.22 -0.7 304 (304)
4 Zoe MASON (SOLM) (B) (02) [3] (00:40.88) 00:39.50 3.3 275 (275)
5 Rebecca ILOTT (BLDM) (B) (02) [6] (00:41.36) 00:39.86 3.6 268 (268)
6 Lucy GRANTHAM (COVM) (B) (02) [5] (00:41.35) 00:40.25 2.6 260 (260)
7 Alisha HURRELL (RYKM) (B) (03) [13] (00:44.50) 00:40.92 8.0 247 (247)
8 Lauren SWINDELL (LICM) (B) (02) [4] (00:41.20) 00:41.10 0.2 244 (244)
9 Lillian FOROUHANDEH (BLDM) (B) (03) [11] (00:44.27) 00:43.23 2.3 210 (210)
10 Grace GOLINSKI (BBSM) (A) (04) [15] (00:47.45) 00:45.16 48 184 (184)
11 Morgan HICKEN (APXM) (B) (04) [12] (00:44.41) 00:45.37 2.1 181 (181)
12 Jessica CONNOLLY (WOWN) (B) (04) [9] (00:43.70) 00:46.20 5.7 172 (172)
13 Lacey POWELL (APXM) (B) (03) [7] (00:43.01) 00:46.37 7.8 170 (170)
14 Madeline HUGHES (KAQM) (B) (03) [10] (00:43.72) 00:46.50 -6.3 168 (168)
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15 Lily CHILES (KAQM) )
16 Sofia KNIGHT (ORIM) )
17 Halli WOODHEAD (COVM) A
18 Suzanne CAPEWELL (PESM) (B)
19 Monique JAMES-THOMAS (ORIM)  (A)
Sophia SINCLAIR (WOWN) )
Beth TURRALL (COVM) )
Thea BENSON (WOWN) »)
Isla MITCHELL (BBSM) )

Results Band A, 9/10 yrs

1 Grace GOLINSKI (BBSM)

2 Lily CHILES (KAQM)

3 Sofia KNIGHT (ORIM)

4 Halli WOODHEAD (COVM)

5 Monique JAMES-THOMAS (ORIM)
Sophia SINCLAIR (WOWN)
Beth TURRALL (COVM)
Thea BENSON (WOWN)

Isla MITCHELL (BBSM)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Hanna DIXON (COVM)

2 Zoe MASON (SOLM)

3 Rebecca ILOTT (BLDM)

4 Lucy GRANTHAM (COVM)

5 Alisha HURRELL (RYKM)

6 Lauren SWINDELL (LICM)

7 Lillian FOROUHANDEH (BLDM)

8 Morgan HICKEN (APXM)

9 Jessica CONNOLLY (WOWN)

10 Lacey POWELL (APXM)
11 Madeline HUGHES (KAQM)
12 Suzanne CAPEWELL (PESM)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM)

2 Molly RIPLEY (DABS)

(04) [16]
(05) [20]
(04) [17]
(03) [19]
(05) [22]
(04) [14]
(05) [18]
(06) [21]
(05) [23]

(04) [15]
(04) [16]
(05) [20]
(04) [17]
(05) [22]
(04) [14]
(05) [18]
(06) [21]
(05) [23]

(03) [8]
(02) 3]
(02) [6]
(02) [5]
(03) [13]
(02) [4]
(03) [11]
(04) [12]
(04) 9]
03) [7]
(03) [10]
(03) [19]

(96) [1]
(00) [2]

(00:48.42)
(00:53.00)
(00:48.50)
(00:52.47)
(00:56.00)
(00:45.89)
(00:52.19)
(00:55.13)
(00:59.00)

(00:47.45)
(00:48.42)
(00:53.00)
(00:48.50)
(00:56.00)
(00:45.89)
(00:52.19)
(00:55.13)
(00:59.00)

(00:43.50)
(00:40.88)
(00:41.36)
(00:41.35)
(00:44.50)
(00:41.20)
(00:44.27)
(00:44.41)
(00:43.70)
(00:43.01)
(00:43.72)
(00:52.47)

(00:35.77)
(00:37.92)

00:47.12
00:48.13
00:49.21
00:50.22
00:53.19
DNS
DNS
DSQ
DSQ

00:45.16
00:47.12
00:48.13
00:49.21
00:53.19
DNS
DNS
DSQ
DSQ

00:37.54
00:39.50
00:39.86
00:40.25
00:40.92
00:41.10
00:43.23
00:45.37
00:46.20
00:46.37
00:46.50
00:50.22

00:37.22
00:38.22

26  162(162)
9.1  152(152)
1.4 142 (142)
42 134 (134)
50  112(112)

Faulty turn
Faulty turn

48 184 (184)
26  162(162)
9.1  152(152)
1.4 142 (142)
50  112(112)

Faulty turn
Faulty turn

13.7 320 (320)
3.3 275(275)
3.6 268 (268)
2.6 260 (260)
8.0  247(247)
0.2 244 (244)
2.3 210(210)

21 181 (181)

57 172 (172)

7.8 170 (170)

6.3 168 (168)
42 134 (134)

40 329
0.7 304 (304)

Event 57: 50m Breaststroke Level 2, Male, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 1

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No

Overall Result
1 Charlie WADDINGHAM (COVM) (©)

2 Samuel RICHARDS (COVM) ©)
3 Edward MAYCOCK (WOMM) (©)
4 Kyle PALMER (COVM) (©)
= Seamus SIMPKINS (COVM) ©
6 John CURTIS (BLDM) (©)
7 Ewan DALZELL (BRDM) ©)
8 Leo SARIGINS (BBSM) (©)
9 Kieran SMITH (COVM) ©
10 Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY) (©)
11 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) (©)
12 Daniel NEW (TMBN) (©)
13 Matthew PAGAN (BBSM) (©)

14 Muhammad Altaf BUKHARI (ORIM) (B)

(98) 3]
o712
(00) [7]
(00) [3]
(o7 [
(98) [6]
(99) [10]
(01) [12]
(98) [11]
(99) [13]
(00) [8]
(00) [9]
(99) [15]
(02) [19]

Entered at

(00:31.31)
(00:30.91)
(00:35.18)
(00:33.75)
(00:30.70)
(00:34.62)
(00:35.80)
(00:36.05)
(00:35.86)
(00:36.45)
(00:35.61)
(00:35.72)
(00:36.68)
(00:39.70)

Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

00:30.46
00:32.02
00:34.12
00:34.51
00:34.51
00:34.86
00:35.02
00:35.36
00:35.48
00:35.66
00:35.67
00:35.72
00:36.08
00:36.53

2.7 569
35 490
3.0 405
22 301
124 391
06 380
21 374
1.9 364 (364)
1.0 360
21 355

0.1 354 (354)
0.0  353(353)
1.6 342
7.9  330(330)

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

15 George PARKER (LICM) © (00) [14] (00:36.57) 00:37.56 -2.7 303 (303)
16 Tommy SMITH (COVM) (B) (03) [23] (00:40.80) 00:38.03 6.7 292 (292)
17 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN) © (00) [18] (00:39.43) 00:39.05 0.9 270 (270)
18 Ellis TAYLOR (BHMM) (B) (04) [26] (00:42.09) 00:40.49 3.8 242 (242)
19 Thomas STRACHAN (COVM) (B) (02) [21] (00:40.33) 00:40.54 -0.5 241 (241)
20 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (B) (03) [25] (00:41.64) 00:41.22 1.0 229 (229)
21 Thomas BEECH (BBSM) (B) (03) [24] (00:40.88) 00:42.19 -3.2 214 (214)
22 Oliver CARLESS (BHMM) (B) (04) [27] (00:42.17) 00:42.27 -0.2 213 (213)
23 Evan MCWHIRTER (COVM) (A) (05) [30] (00:43.87) 00:43.31 1.2 198 (198)
24 Ryan GRIFFITHS (COVM) (B) (03) [28] (00:43.05) 00:43.45 -0.9 196 (196)
25 Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM) (B) (03) [38] (00:47.88) 00:44.14 7.8 187 (187)
26 Samuel COOPER (BRDM) (B) (03) [29] (00:43.66) 00:44.77 -2.5 179 (179)
27 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM) (B) (03) [31] (00:44.45) 00:45.62 -2.6 169 (169)
28 Toby ALLEN (BHMM) (A) (04) [36] (00:46.20) 00:45.88 0.6 166 (166)
29 Patrick HEEKS (PESM) (B) (03) [33] (00:45.64) 00:45.98 -0.7 165 (165)
30 Thomas BENSON (WOWN) (B) (03) [35] (00:45.80) 00:46.25 -0.9 162 (162)
31 Callum ROGERS (KAQM) (B) (03) [37] (00:47.50) 00:46.59 1.9 159 (159)
32 Oliver SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) (A) (04) [39] (00:49.79) 00:46.72 6.1 157 (157)
33 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN) (A) (05) [40] (00:50.38) 00:48.14 4.4 144 (144)
34 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (A) (04) [34] (00:45.67) 00:49.02 -7.3 136 (136)
35 Lukas WHALEY (BBSM) (A) (05) [41] (00:50.90) 00:49.91 1.9 129 (129)
36 Lewis CARLESS (PBEM) (A) (05) [42] (00:52.32) 00:52.49 -0.3 111 (111)
37 Ellison HART (PBEM) (A) (05) [44] (00:59.17) 00:55.10 6.8 96 (96)
38 Daniel MILES (BAME) (A) (05) [43] (00:53.37) 00:55.83 -4.6 92 (92)
Kai BORROMEO (MBDT) (B) (02) [20] (00:40.31) DNS
William COOPER (BLDM) (B) (03) [22] (00:40.51) DNS
Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) © (01) [27] (00:38.02) DNS
Bradley MCLEAVY (COVM) ©) (00) [16] (00:37.97) DNS
Aidan MITCHELL (BHMM) (B) (03) [32] (00:45.00) DNS
Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) © (98) [4] (00:33.14) DSQ False start
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Evan MCWHIRTER (COVM) (05) [30] (00:43.87) 00:43.31 12 198 (198)
2 Toby ALLEN (BHMM) (04) [36] (00:46.20) 00:45.88 0.6 166 (166)
3 Oliver SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) (04) [39] (00:49.79) 00:46.72 6.1 157 (157)
4 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN) (05) [40] (00:50.38) 00:48.14 4.4 144 (144)
5 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (04) [34] (00:45.67) 00:49.02 -7.3 136 (136)
6 Lukas WHALEY (BBSM) (05) [41] (00:50.90) 00:49.91 1.9 129 (129)
7 Lewis CARLESS (PBEM) (05) [42] (00:52.32) 00:52.49 -0.3 111 (111)
8 Ellison HART (PBEM) (05) [44] (00:59.17) 00:55.10 6.8 96 (96)
9 Daniel MILES (BAME) (05) [43] (00:53.37) 00:55.83 -4.6 92 (92)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Muhammad Altaf BUKHARI (ORIM) (02) [19] (00:39.70) 00:36.53 7.9 330 (330)
2 Tommy SMITH (COVM) (03) [23] (00:40.80) 00:38.03 6.7 292 (292)
3 Ellis TAYLOR (BHMM) (04) [26] (00:42.09) 00:40.49 3.8 242 (242)
4 Thomas STRACHAN (COVM) (02) [21] (00:40.33) 00:40.54 -0.5 241 (241)
5 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (03) [25] (00:41.64) 00:41.22 1.0 229 (229)
6 Thomas BEECH (BBSM) (03) [24] (00:40.88) 00:42.19 -3.2 214 (214)
7 Oliver CARLESS (BHMM) (04) [27] (00:42.17) 00:42.27 -0.2 213 (213)
8 Ryan GRIFFITHS (COVM) (03) [28] (00:43.05) 00:43.45 -0.9 196 (196)
9 Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM) (03) [38] (00:47.88) 00:44.14 7.8 187 (187)
10 Samuel COOPER (BRDM) (03) [29] (00:43.66) 00:44.77 -25 179 (179)
11 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM) (03) [31] (00:44.45) 00:45.62 -2.6 169 (169)
12 Patrick HEEKS (PESM) (03) [33] (00:45.64) 00:45.98 -0.7 165 (165)
13 Thomas BENSON (WOWN) (03) [35] (00:45.80) 00:46.25 -0.9 162 (162)
14 Callum ROGERS (KAQM) (03) [37] (00:47.50) 00:46.59 1.9 159 (159)
Kai BORROMEO (MBDT) (02) [20] (00:40.31) DNS
William COOPER (BLDM) (03) [22] (00:40.51) DNS
Aidan MITCHELL (BHMM) (03) [32] (00:45.00) DNS

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
. . . . . . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Charlie WADDINGHAM (COVM) (98) [3] (00:31.31) 00:30.46 2.7 569
2 Samuel RICHARDS (COVM) 97) [2] (00:30.91) 00:32.02 -35 490
3 Edward MAYCOCK (WOMM) (00) [7] (00:35.18) 00:34.12 3.0 405
4 Kyle PALMER (COVM) (00) [5] (00:33.75) 00:34.51 2.2 391
= Seamus SIMPKINS (COVM) (97) [1] (00:30.70) 00:34.51 -12.4 391
6 John CURTIS (BLDM) (98) [6] (00:34.62) 00:34.86 -0.6 380
7 Ewan DALZELL (BRDM) (99) [10] (00:35.80) 00:35.02 2.1 374
8 Leo SARIGINS (BBSM) (01) [12] (00:36.05) 00:35.36 1.9 364 (364)
9 Kieran SMITH (COVM) (98) [11] (00:35.86) 00:35.48 1.0 360
10 Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY) (99) [13] (00:36.45) 00:35.66 2.1 355
11 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) (00) [8] (00:35.61) 00:35.67 -0.1 354 (354)
12 Daniel NEW (TMBN) (00) [9] (00:35.72) 00:35.72 0.0 353 (353)
13 Matthew PAGAN (BBSM) (99) [15] (00:36.68) 00:36.08 16 342
14 George PARKER (LICM) (00) [14] (00:36.57) 00:37.56 -2.7 303 (303)
15 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN) (00) [18] (00:39.43) 00:39.05 0.9 270 (270)
Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (01) [17] (00:38.02) DNS
Bradley MCLEAVY (COVM) (00) [16] (00:37.97) DNS
Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) (98) [4] (00:33.14) DSQ False start

Event 58: 50m Breaststroke Level 3, Male, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 1

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) ©) (99) [2] (00:37.92) 00:36.33 4.1 335

2 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN) ©) (97) [1] (00:37.00) 00:37.68 -1.8 300

3 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) ©) (99) [3] (00:39.21) 00:37.69 3.8 300

4 Richard ASTON (SOLM) ©) (00) [4] (00:39.88) 00:40.87 -2.4 235 (235)

5 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) (©) (01) [6] (00:42.85) 00:41.71 2.6 221 (221)

6 Oliver ROONEY (COVM) ©) (02) [8] (00:44.92) 00:43.25 3.7 198 (198)

7 Joshua FAIRCHILD (COVM) ©) (98) [7] (00:43.58) 00:43.34 0.5 197

8 Michael JAMES-THOMAS (ORIM)  (C) (01) [5] (00:42.00) 00:43.82 4.3 191 (191)

9 Myles HARRIS (BBSM) (B) (02) [9] (00:45.15) 00:44.55 1.3 182 (182)
10 Harvey ZWIJNEN (NANN) (B) (04) [11] (00:48.32) 00:48.22 0.2 143 (143)
11 AJ LAPPAGE (WAWM) (A) (05) [14] (00:59.56) 00:51.17 14.0 120 (120)
12 Jamie MITCHELL (COVM) (A) (05) [13] (00:57.30) 00:55.35 3.4 94 (94)
13 Thomas FAIRCHILD (COVM) (A) (04) [12] (00:57.18) 00:59.28 -3.6 77 (77)
14 James ATKINS (KAQM) (A) (05) [15] (01:02.50) 01:06.66 -6.6 54 (54)

Daniel HINDLE (ORIM) (B) (04) [10] (00:48.10) DNS

Results Band A, 9/10 yrs

1 AJ LAPPAGE (WAWM) (05) [14] (00:59.56) 00:51.17 14.0 120 (120)

2 Jamie MITCHELL (COVM) (05) [13] (00:57.30) 00:55.35 3.4 94 (94)

3 Thomas FAIRCHILD (COVM) (04) [12] (00:57.18) 00:59.28 -3.6 77 (77)

4 James ATKINS (KAQM) (05) [15] (01:02.50) 01:06.66 -6.6 54 (54)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Myles HARRIS (BBSM) (02) [9] (00:45.15) 00:44.55 1.3 182 (182)

2 Harvey ZWIJNEN (NANN) (04) [11] (00:48.32) 00:48.22 0.2 143 (143)

Daniel HINDLE (ORIM) (04) [10] (00:48.10) DNS

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) (99) [2] (00:37.92) 00:36.33 41 335

2 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN) 97) [1] (00:37.00) 00:37.68 -1.8 300

3 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) (99) [3] (00:39.21) 00:37.69 3.8 300

4 Richard ASTON (SOLM) (00) [4] (00:39.88) 00:40.87 2.4 235 (235)

5 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) (01) [6] (00:42.85) 00:41.71 2.6 221 (221)

6 Oliver ROONEY (COVM) (01) [8] (00:44.92) 00:43.25 3.7 198 (198)

7 Joshua FAIRCHILD (COVM) (98) [7] (00:43.58) 00:43.34 0.5 197

8 Michael JAMES-THOMAS (ORIM) (01) [5] (00:42.00) 00:43.82 -4.3 191 (191)

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
. . . . . . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Event 59: 400m Freestyle Level 2, Female, 9yrs +, HDW, 05/04/2015 - Revision 1

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Eva VICARY (COVM) (©) (00) [1] (04:26.87) 04:20.04 2.5 737

2 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM) (©) (00) [12] (04:45.75) 04:30.78 5.2 652

3 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM) (B) (02) [4] (04:35.72) 04:31.22 1.6 649 (649)

4 Lily WOOD (BHMM) (B) (02) [3] (04:35.38) 04:34.45 0.3 627 (627)

5 Kathryn LYTHGO (SSHM) (©) (99) [7] (04:38.71) 04:39.68 -0.3 592

6 Bethan HINETT (COVM) (©) (99) [8] (04:39.96) 04:39.69 0.0 592

7 Sophie NEGRINE (BHMM) (B) (03) [13] (04:45.91) 04:40.16 2.0 589 (589)

8 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) (©) (02) [27] (04:54.80) 04:41.80 4.4 579 (579)

9 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (©) (012) [25] (04:53.96) 04:43.19 3.6 570 (570)
10 Ana VICARY (COVM) (©) (012) [26] (04:54.33) 04:43.24 3.7 570 (570)
11 Lauren MCCONNACHIE (COVM)  (B) (02) [36] (04:59.40) 04:43.39 5.3 569 (569)
12 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM) (B) (02) [23] (04:52.92) 04:43.88 3.0 566 (566)
13 Darcy BURNHAM (BHMM) (B) (02) [19] (04:50.58) 04:44.23 2.1 564 (564)
14 Lucy GLOVER (COVM) (©) (98) [15] (04:46.86) 04:44.62 0.7 562
15 Bethany TETSILL (BHMM) (B) (02) [34] (04:57.30) 04:48.62 2.9 539 (539)
16 Madeline FOX (COVM) (©) (00) [20] (04:51.12) 04:48.93 0.7 537 (537)
17 Tia STIRLAND (DERM) (©) (02) [14] (04:46.44) 04:49.62 11 533 (533)
18 Erin DAVIES (BHMM) (B) (03) [46] (05:08.90) 04:50.10 6.0 531 (531)
19 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM) (B) (02) [37] (05:01.40) 04:51.18 3.3 525 (525)
20 Amy PERFIT (BRDM) (©) (95) [16] (04:50.10) 04:51.28 0.4 524
21 Michelle TODD (COVM) (©) (96) [18] (04:50.31) 04:51.38 -0.3 524
22 Abbie SCOTT (SHRM) (B) (02) [24] (04:53.36) 04:51.83 0.5 521 (521)
23 Amelia RODD (REDM) (B) (02) [35] (04:58.52) 04:52.25 2.1 519 (519)
24 Beatrice ADAMS (BLDM) (©) (012) [40] (05:03.58) 04:52.42 3.6 518 (518)
25 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) (©) (02) [41] (05:05.00) 04:52.52 4.0 517 (517)
26 Lily GRAHAM (COVM) (©) (02) [22] (04:52.35) 04:52.91 0.1 515 (515)
27 Charlotte ANDERSON (COVM) (©) (012) [30] (04:56.39) 04:53.27 1.0 513 (513)
28 Harriet GORDON (BHMM) (©) (02) [17] (04:50.22) 04:53.38 -1.0 513 (513)
29 Elle HUMPHRIES (NRHM) (B) (02) [29] (04:56.09) 04:55.22 0.2 503 (503)
30 Rebecca BURDEN (COVM) (B) (02) [32] (04:56.93) 04:58.03 0.3 489 (489)
31 Katie BENNETT (COVM) (©) (00) [38] (05:02.30) 04:58.41 1.2 487 (487)
32 Lauren GODDARD (WOWN) (©) (99) [33] (04:57.02) 04:59.13 -0.7 484
33 Charlotte FELLOWS (BLDM) (©) (00) [45] (05:06.90) 04:59.25 2.4 483 (483)
34 Maisie HELPS (RYKM) (©) (02) [31] (04:56.50) 04:59.43 -0.9 482 (482)
35 Georgia EMENTON (COVM) (©) (012) [44] (05:06.51) 05:00.56 1.9 477 (477)
36 Lauren-Anne HICKS (WOWN) (©) (99) [10] (04:44.43) 05:01.72 -6.0 472
37 Millie CHECKLEY (BHMM) A) (04) [53] (05:25.27) 05:05.89 5.9 452 (452)
38 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM)  (B) (03) [54] (05:25.50) 05:05.98 5.9 452 (452)
39 Megan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (B) (02) [43] (05:06.39) 05:07.04 -0.2 447 (447)
40 Alice GLOVER (COVM) (©) (00) [39] (05:02.79) 05:07.84 -1.6 444 (444)
41 Erin MALLOY (BHMM) (B) (02) [47] (05:15.50) 05:08.50 2.2 441 (441)
42 Caomi GREEN (RYKM) (©) (00) [42] (05:06.19) 05:11.30 -1.6 429 (429)
43 Olivia HALL (COVM) (©) (02) [49] (05:20.71) 05:11.44 2.8 429 (429)
44 Ellie FODOR (COVM) (B) (03) [50] (05:21.37) 05:11.95 2.9 427 (427)
45 Hannah X SMITH (WOWN) (B) (03) [66] (05:47.59) 05:15.54 9.2 412 (412)
46 Laura Kate MITCHELL (RYKM) (©) (012) [48] (05:17.26) 05:15.77 0.4 411 (411)
47 Abigail MILES (BAME) A) (04) [52] (05:23.62) 05:16.08 2.3 410 (410)
48 Shannon TOPLISS (WOWN) (B) (03) [51] (05:22.36) 05:17.70 1.4 404 (404)
49 Melissa PUGH (SHWM) (©) (02) [21] (04:52.14) 05:17.71 -8.7 404 (404)
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

50 Grace REES (BHMM) (B) (02) [57] (05:28.13) 05:19.95 2.4 395 (395)
51 Katie WOODBRIDGE (NANN) (B) (02) [60] (05:33.44) 05:22.16 33 387 (387)
52 Erin JONES (COVM) (B) (03) [63] (05:39.26) 05:24.23 4.4 380 (380)
53 Nadya STERLING (BHMM) (B) (04) [11] (04:45.31) 05:25.22 -13.9 376 (376)
54 Rebecca ILOTT (BLDM) (B) (02) [59] (05:31.57) 05:25.90 1.7 374 (374)
55 Lucy GRANTHAM (COVM) (B) (02) [58] (05:31.20) 05:26.37 14 372 (372)
56 Nadia GROVES (COVM) (B) (02) [61] (05:34.13) 05:27.36 2.0 369 (369)
57 Hannah May O'LEARY (BBSM) (B) (03) [56] (05:28.06) 05:28.56 -0.1 365 (365)
58 Dana HAMMOND (CRNW) (B) (03) [55] (05:25.99) 05:28.78 -0.8 364 (364)
59 Imogen VINEY (BHMM) (A) (04) [71] (06:08.01) 05:31.79 9.8 354 (354)
60 Alisha GREENSHIELDS (BHMM) (B) (04) [64] (05:40.00) 05:32.91 2.0 351 (351)
61 Phoebe TOOTH (BHMM) (A) (04) [65] (05:41.51) 05:33.58 2.3 349 (349)
62 Charis DAVIDSON (WOWN) (A) (04) [69] (05:56.39) 05:33.70 6.3 348 (348)
63 Lydia KEELEY (WOWN) (A) (05) [75] (06:32.72) 05:37.24 141 338 (338)
64 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM) (A) (04) [67] (05:51.63) 05:40.47 3.1 328 (328)
65 Maria LONG (BBSM) (B) (03) [62] (05:39.01) 05:40.77 -0.5 327 (327)
66 Megan COURTMAN (NRHM) (A) (04) [70] (05:57.68) 05:49.97 21 302 (302)
67 Irisha POWELL (BLDM) (A) 04) [72] (06:09.03) 05:50.83 4.9 300 (300)
68 Morgan HICKEN (APXM) (B) (04) [68] (05:52.88) 05:55.76 -0.8 287 (287)
69 Ruby COUZENS (BHMM) (A) (05) [74] (06:25.33) 06:08.04 4.4 260 (260)
70 Halli WOODHEAD (COVM) (A) (04) [76] (06:34.73) 06:19.08 3.9 237 (237)
Heather PARLOUR (DERM) ©) (99) [6] (04:37.77) DNS
Mollie PERKS (GLOW) ©) (99) [5] (04:35.75) DNS
Jade PICKETT (COVM) ©) (00) [28] (04:55.45) DNS
Ellen RATCLIFFE (BLDM) © (98) [9] (04:41.57) DNS
Sophia SINCLAIR (WOWN) (A) (04) [73] (06:17.47) DNS
Bryony WOOLLEY (CHSM) © 97) [2] (04:31.12) DNS
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Millie CHECKLEY (BHMM) (04) [53] (05:25.27) 05:05.89 5.9 452 (452)
2 Abigail MILES (BAME) (04) [52] (05:23.62) 05:16.08 2.3 410 (410)
3 Imogen VINEY (BHMM) (04) [71] (06:08.01) 05:31.79 9.8 354 (354)
4 Phoebe TOOTH (BHMM) (04) [65] (05:41.51) 05:33.58 2.3 349 (349)
5 Charis DAVIDSON (WOWN) (04) [69] (05:56.39) 05:33.70 6.3 348 (348)
6 Lydia KEELEY (WOWN) (05) [75] (06:32.72) 05:37.24 141 338 (338)
7 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM) (04) [67] (05:51.63) 05:40.47 31 328 (328)
8 Megan COURTMAN (NRHM) (04) [70] (05:57.68) 05:49.97 21 302 (302)
9 Irisha POWELL (BLDM) (04) [72] (06:09.03) 05:50.83 4.9 300 (300)
10 Ruby COUZENS (BHMM) (05) [74] (06:25.33) 06:08.04 4.4 260 (260)
11 Halli WOODHEAD (COVM) (04) [76] (06:34.73) 06:19.08 3.9 237 (237)
Sophia SINCLAIR (WOWN) (04) [73] (06:17.47) DNS
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM) (02) [4] (04:35.72) 04:31.22 1.6 649 (649)
2 Lily wOOD (BHMM) (02) [3] (04:35.38) 04:34.45 0.3 627 (627)
3 Sophie NEGRINE (BHMM) (03) [13] (04:45.91) 04:40.16 2.0 589 (589)
4 Lauren MCCONNACHIE (COVM) (02) [36] (04:59.40) 04:43.39 5.3 569 (569)
5 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM) (02) [23] (04:52.92) 04:43.88 3.0 566 (566)
6 Darcy BURNHAM (BHMM) (02) [19] (04:50.58) 04:44.23 21 564 (564)
7 Bethany TETSILL (BHMM) (02) [34] (04:57.30) 04:48.62 2.9 539 (539)
8 Erin DAVIES (BHMM) (03) [46] (05:08.90) 04:50.10 6.0 531 (531)
9 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM) (02) [37] (05:01.40) 04:51.18 3.3 525 (525)
10 Abbie SCOTT (SHRM) (02) [24] (04:53.36) 04:51.83 0.5 521 (521)
11 Amelia RODD (REDM) (02) [35] (04:58.52) 04:52.25 21 519 (519)
12 Elle HUMPHRIES (NRHM) (02) [29] (04:56.09) 04:55.22 0.2 503 (503)
13 Rebecca BURDEN (COVM) (02) [32] (04:56.93) 04:58.03 -0.3 489 (489)
14 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM) (03) [54] (05:25.50) 05:05.98 5.9 452 (452)
15 Megan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (02) [43] (05:06.39) 05:07.04 -0.2 447 (447)
16 Erin MALLOY (BHMM) (02) [47] (05:15.50) 05:08.50 2.2 441 (441)
17 Ellie FODOR (COVM) (03) [50] (05:21.37) 05:11.95 2.9 427 (427)
18 Hannah X SMITH (WOWN) (03) [66] (05:47.59) 05:15.54 9.2 412 (412)
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

19 Shannon TOPLISS (WOWN) (03) [51] (05:22.36) 05:17.70 14 404 (404)
20 Grace REES (BHMM) (02) [57] (05:28.13) 05:19.95 2.4 395 (395)
21 Katie WOODBRIDGE (NANN) (02) [60] (05:33.44) 05:22.16 3.3 387 (387)
22 Erin JONES (COVM) (03) [63] (05:39.26) 05:24.23 4.4 380 (380)
23 Nadya STERLING (BHMM) (04) [11] (04:45.31) 05:25.22 -13.9 376 (376)
24 Rebecca ILOTT (BLDM) (02) [59] (05:31.57) 05:25.90 1.7 374 (374)
25 Lucy GRANTHAM (COVM) (02) [58] (05:31.20) 05:26.37 14 372 (372)
26 Nadia GROVES (COVM) (02) [61] (05:34.13) 05:27.36 2.0 369 (369)
27 Hannah May O'LEARY (BBSM) (03) [56] (05:28.06) 05:28.56 -0.1 365 (365)
28 Dana HAMMOND (CRNW) (03) [55] (05:25.99) 05:28.78 -0.8 364 (364)
29 Alisha GREENSHIELDS (BHMM) (04) [64] (05:40.00) 05:32.91 2.0 351 (351)
30 Maria LONG (BBSM) (03) [62] (05:39.01) 05:40.77 -0.5 327 (327)
31 Morgan HICKEN (APXM) (04) [68] (05:52.88) 05:55.76 -0.8 287 (287)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Eva VICARY (COVM) (00) [1] (04:26.87) 04:20.04 25 737
2 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM) (00) [12] (04:45.75) 04:30.78 5.2 652
3 Kathryn LYTHGO (SSHM) (99) [7] (04:38.71) 04:39.68 -0.3 592
4 Bethan HINETT (COVM) (99) [8] (04:39.96) 04:39.69 0.0 592
5 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) (02) [27] (04:54.80) 04:41.80 4.4 579 (579)
6 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (01) [25] (04:53.96) 04:43.19 3.6 570 (570)
7 Ana VICARY (COVM) (01) [26] (04:54.33) 04:43.24 3.7 570 (570)
8 Lucy GLOVER (COVM) (98) [15] (04:46.86) 04:44.62 0.7 562
9 Madeline FOX (COVM) (00) [20] (04:51.12) 04:48.93 0.7 537 (537)
10 Tia STIRLAND (DERM) (01) [24] (04:46.44) 04:49.62 -1.1 533 (533)
11 Amy PERFIT (BRDM) (95) [16] (04:50.10) 04:51.28 -0.4 524
12 Michelle TODD (COVM) (96) [18] (04:50.31) 04:51.38 -0.3 524
13 Beatrice ADAMS (BLDM) (01) [40] (05:03.58) 04:52.42 3.6 518 (518)
14 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) (02) [41] (05:05.00) 04:52.52 4.0 517 (517)
15 Lily GRAHAM (COVM) (01) [22] (04:52.35) 04:52.91 -0.1 515 (515)
16 Charlotte ANDERSON (COVM) (01) [30] (04:56.39) 04:53.27 1.0 513 (513)
17 Harriet GORDON (BHMM) (02) [17] (04:50.22) 04:53.38 -1.0 513 (513)
18 Katie BENNETT (COVM) (00) [38] (05:02.30) 04:58.41 1.2 487 (487)
19 Lauren GODDARD (WOWN) (99) [33] (04:57.02) 04:59.13 -0.7 484
20 Charlotte FELLOWS (BLDM) (00) [45] (05:06.90) 04:59.25 2.4 483 (483)
21 Maisie HELPS (RYKM) (01) [31] (04:56.50) 04:59.43 -0.9 482 (482)
22 Georgia EMENTON (COVM) (01) [44] (05:06.51) 05:00.56 1.9 477 (477)
23 Lauren-Anne HICKS (WOWN) (99) [10] (04:44.43) 05:01.72 -6.0 472
24 Alice GLOVER (COVM) (00) [39] (05:02.79) 05:07.84 -1.6 444 (444)
25 Caomi GREEN (RYKM) (00) [42] (05:06.19) 05:11.30 -1.6 429 (429)
26 Olivia HALL (COVM) (02) [49] (05:20.71) 05:11.44 2.8 429 (429)
27 Laura Kate MITCHELL (RYKM) (01) [48] (05:17.26) 05:15.77 0.4 411 (411)
28 Melissa PUGH (SHWM) (01) [21] (04:52.14) 05:17.71 -8.7 404 (404)
Heather PARLOUR (DERM) (99) [6] (04:37.77) DNS
Mollie PERKS (GLOW) (99) [5] (04:35.75) DNS
Jade PICKETT (COVM) (00) [28] (04:55.45) DNS
Ellen RATCLIFFE (BLDM) (98) [9] (04:41.57) DNS
Bryony WOOLLEY (CHSM) 97) [2] (04:31.12) DNS
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

| Event 60: 400m Freestyle Level 3, Female, 9yrs +, HDW, 05/04/2015 - Revision 1

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Nicola SMITH (BBSM) (©) (93) [1] (05:08.21) 04:59.25 2.9 483
2 Caitlin KILGALLEN (CHSM) (B) (02) [4] (05:47.53) 05:04.73 12.3 458 (458)
3 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM) (©) (96) [2] (05:14.22) 05:17.72 1.1 404
4 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM) (B) (02) [5] (05:48.60) 05:33.86 4.2 348 (348)
5 Molly WORLAND (COVM) (B) (03) [7] (06:07.50) 05:52.95 3.9 294 (294)
6 Jenna ROBERTS (WOWN) A) (04) [14] (06:56.50) 05:57.94 14.0 282 (282)
7 Sarah BROWN (COVM) (B) (03) [11] (06:20.30) 06:13.94 1.6 247 (247)
8 Sophia DEANS (PBEM) A) (04) [13] (06:55.55) 06:16.32 9.4 243 (243)
9 Mollie TRANTER (COVM) (B) (04) [8] (06:10.50) 06:22.24 3.1 232 (232)
10 Grace GOLINSKI (BBSM) A) (04) [12] (06:45.00) 06:29.33 3.8 219 (219)
11 Lacey POWELL (APXM) (B) (03) [9] (06:18.16) 06:31.72 -35 215 (215)
12 Hettie PALETHORPE (RYKM) A) (04) [16] (07:05.10) 06:39.80 5.9 202 (202)
13 Madeline HUGHES (KAQM) (B) (03) [10] (06:18.41) 06:49.68 -8.2 188 (188)
Holly BLOOR (BLDM) (B) (03) [6] (05:55.00) DNS
Lily CHILES (KAQM) A) (04) [15] (07:03.73) DNS
Isobel HOLDEN (COVM) (©) (02) [3] (05:30.00) DNS
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Jenna ROBERTS (WOWN) (04) [14] (06:56.50) 05:57.94 14.0 282 (282)
2 Sophia DEANS (PBEM) (04) [13] (06:55.55) 06:16.32 9.4 243 (243)
3 Grace GOLINSKI (BBSM) (04) [12] (06:45.00) 06:29.33 3.8 219 (219)
4 Hettie PALETHORPE (RYKM) (04) [16] (07:05.10) 06:39.80 5.9 202 (202)
Lily CHILES (KAQM) (04) [15] (07:03.73) DNS
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Caitlin KILGALLEN (CHSM) (02) [4] (05:47.53) 05:04.73 12.3 458 (458)
2 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM) (02) [5] (05:48.60) 05:33.86 4.2 348 (348)
3 Molly WORLAND (COVM) (03) [7] (06:07.50) 05:52.95 3.9 294 (294)
4 Sarah BROWN (COVM) (03) [11] (06:20.30) 06:13.94 1.6 247 (247)
5 Mollie TRANTER (COVM) (04) [8] (06:10.50) 06:22.24 -3.1 232 (232)
6 Lacey POWELL (APXM) (03) [9] (06:18.16) 06:31.72 -35 215 (215)
7 Madeline HUGHES (KAQM) (03) [10] (06:18.41) 06:49.68 -8.2 188 (188)
Holly BLOOR (BLDM) (03) [6] (05:55.00) DNS
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Nicola SMITH (BBSM) (93) [1] (05:08.21) 04:59.25 2.9 483
2 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM) (96) [2] (05:14.22) 05:17.72 -1.1 404
Isobel HOLDEN (COVM) (02) [3] (05:30.00) DNS

Event 61: 100m Freestyle Level 2, Male, 10yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Robin WILLIAMS (WORM) (©) (90) [1] (00:51.21) 00:51.84 -1.2 651
2 Joe EVANS (COVM) ©) (93) [3] (00:51.43) 00:52.11 -1.3 641
3 Farhan FARHAN (COVM) ©) (96) [4] (00:51.84) 00:52.52 -1.3 626
4 Braiden HARTLES (BHMM) (©) 97) [2] (00:51.30) 00:53.52 -4.3 592
5 Ben STANFORD (BHMM) ©) (99) [6] (00:53.45) 00:53.64 -0.3 588
6 Thomas HERBERT (COVM) (©) (98) [7] (00:53.95) 00:53.78 0.3 583
7 Ewan DALZELL (BRDM) ©) (99) [13] (00:58.01) 00:56.03 3.4 515
8 Richard ALBRIGHTON (COVM) ©) (98) [10] (00:56.76) 00:56.07 12 514
9 John CRAWFORD (NANN) (©) 97) [9] (00:56.60) 00:56.63 -0.0 499
10 Thomas STACEY (COVM) ©) (99) [8] (00:56.60) 00:56.64 -0.0 499
11 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) ©) (98) [18] (00:58.78) 00:56.83 3.3 494
12 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) (©) (00) [26] (00:59.79) 00:57.93 3.1 466 (466)
13 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) (©) (98) [14] (00:58.06) 00:57.94 0.2 466
14 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) ©) (01) [16] (00:58.57) 00:58.04 0.9 464 (464)
15 Lewis ADAMS (COSN) ©) (97) [17] (00:58.60) 00:58.49 0.1 453
16 Joe HAMILTON (WAWM) (©) (98) [12] (00:57.39) 00:58.89 -2.6 444
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

17 Kieran SMITH (COVM) (©) (98) [20] (00:59.43) 00:58.92 0.8 443
18 Jamie KEYTE (PBEM) (©) (97) [23] (00:59.67) 00:59.19 0.8 437
19 John CURTIS (BLDM) (©) (98) [21] (00:59.47) 00:59.71 04 426
20 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) (©) (99) [36] (01:02.16) 00:59.92 36 421
21 Gabriel HICKS (ORIM) (©) (01) [19] (00:58.90) 00:59.99 1.8 420 (420)
22 Adam TIMBRELL (COVM) (©) (97) [22] (00:59.53) 01:00.01 08 419
23 Kyle PALMER (COVM) (©) (00) [25] (00:59.77) 01:00.14 06 417
24 Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY)  (C) (99) [30] (01:01.26) 01:00.35 1.4 412
25 Michael FABES (DABS) (©) (98) [27] (01:00.41) 01:00.52 01 409
26 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN)  (C) (00) [34] (01:02.02) 01:00.58 2.3 408 (408)
27 Oliver WATSON (BHMM) (©) (02) [43] (01:04.30) 01:00.76 55 404 (404)
28 Liam MCGURK (COVM) (©) (98) [24] (00:59.70) 01:00.91 20 401
29 Luke SKELDING (BHMM) (©) (02) [32] (01:01.91) 01:01.10 1.3 397 (397)
30 George PARKER (LICM) (©) (00) [35] (01:02.11) 01:01.42 1.1 391 (391)
31 Leo SARIGINS (BBSM) (©) (01) [31] (01:01.90) 01:02.07 0.2 379(379)
32 Muhammad Altaf BUKHARI (ORIM) (B) (02) [39] (01:03.00) 01:02.63 05 369 (369)
33 Oliver LILLYCROP (BHMM) (©) (01) [41] (01:03.77) 01:02.89 1.3 364 (364)
34 Ethan BILLINGE (DERM) (©) (02) [40] (01:03.25) 01:02.99 0.4 363 (363)
35 Tom MITCHELL (COVM) (B) (02) [49] (01:05.10) 01:03.27 2.8 358(358)
36 Ryan HUDDART (RYKM) (©) (01) [42] (01:03.79) 01:03.31 0.7  357(357)
37 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) (©) (99) [37] (01:02.55) 01:03.48 14 354
38 Jack DOBSON (BHMM) (©) (01) [47] (01:04.87) 01:03.52 2.0  354(354)
39 Benjamin DAVIS (SOLM) (©) (00) [46] (01:04.85) 01:03.62 1.8 352(352)
40 Alex HINDLE (BHMM) (B) (02) [52] (01:06.18) 01:03.81 3.5 349 (349)
41 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) (©) (00) [51] (01:06.13) 01:04.18 2.9  343(343)
42 Matthew PAGAN (BBSM) (©) (99) [44] (01:04.38) 01:04.34 0.0 340
43 James GOODWIN (BLDM) (B) (02) [45] (01:04.70) 01:05.32 0.9  325(325)
44 Tommy SMITH (COVM) (B) (03) [60] (01:10.43) 01:05.33 7.2 325(325)
45 Oliver CARLESS (BHMM) (B) (04) [53] (01:07.67) 01:06.35 1.9 310 (310)
46 Dante Des ROSIER (ECTM) (B) (02) [48] (01:04.93) 01:06.44 23 309 (309)
47 Joseph SADLER (SHRM) (B) (03) [56] (01:08.48) 01:06.45 2.9 309 (309)
48 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM) (B) (03) [58] (01:08.94) 01:07.67 1.8 292 (292)
49 Patrick HEEKS (PESM) (B) (03) [57] (01:08.63) 01:08.04 0.8  288(288)
50 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (B) (03) [54] (01:07.80) 01:08.23 0.6 285 (285)
51 Deen AHMED (SOLM) A (04) [55] (01:08.20) 01:08.66 0.6 280 (280)
52 Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM) (B) (03) [61] (01:10.93) 01:08.94 2.8 277(277)
53 Aidan MITCHELL (BHMM) (B) (03) [59] (01:09.51) 01:10.89 1.9 254 (254)
54 Ellis TAYLOR (BHMM) (B) (04) [63] (01:12.21) 01:11.12 15 252 (252)
55 Callum MCWHIRTER (COVM) (B) (02) [64] (01:13.93) 01:11.28 35 250 (250)
56 Richard FARTHING (ENFS) (B) (02) [69] (01:15.12) 01:11.97 41 243 (243)
57 Thomas BEECH (BBSM) (B) (03) [66] (01:14.00) 01:12.31 2.2 240 (240)
58 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN) A (05) [73] (01:15.78) 01:12.35 45 239 (239)
59 Ryan SANDERS (WOWN) (B) (02) [65] (01:13.99) 01:12.53 1.9  237(237)
60 Evan MCWHIRTER (COVM) A (05) [70] (01:15.20) 01:13.45 23 229(229)
61 Harvey ZWIINEN (NANN) (B) (04) [72] (01:15.69) 01:14.07 21 223(223)
62 Reuben SMALLEY (WOWN) (B) (02) [68] (01:14.41) 01:14.56 0.2  218(218)
63 Oliver SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) A (04) [71] (01:15.41) 01:15.04 0.4 214 (214)
64 Toby ALLEN (BHMM) ) (04) [74] (01:17.25) 01:15.37 2.4 211(211)
65 Archie BELL (CHEN) (B) (03) [76] (01:20.29) 01:17.82 3.0  192(192)
66 Ben KELLY (SOLM) ") (04) [77] (01:22.50) 01:18.49 48 187 (187)
67 Samuel COOPER (BRDM) (B) (03) [75] (01:19.52) 01:22.33 35 162 (162)

William COOPER (BLDM) (B) (03) [62] (01:11.99) DNS

Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (©) (01) [29] (01:01.19) DNS

Joseph IACOVIDES (COVM) (©) (99) [11] (00:56.90) DNS

Archie LANGSTON (BLDM) (©) (00) [15] (00:58.20) DNS

Edward MAYCOCK (WOMM) (©) (00) [28] (01:00.80) DNS

Bradley MCLEAVY (COVM) (©) (00) [50] (01:05.60) DNS

Callum MITCHELL (BBSM) (©) (01) [38] (01:02.69) DNS

Seamus SIMPKINS (COVM) (©) (97) [5] (00:53.28) DNS
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Thomas SMITH (LSHA) © (01) [33] (01:01.99) DNS
Sepehr SOBHANI (NUNM) (B) (03) [67] (01:14.29) DNS
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Deen AHMED (SOLM) (04) [55] (01:08.20) 01:08.66 -0.6 280 (280)
2 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN) (05) [73] (01:15.78) 01:12.35 4.5 239 (239)
3 Evan MCWHIRTER (COVM) (05) [70] (01:15.20) 01:13.45 2.3 229 (229)
4 Oliver SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) (04) [71] (01:15.41) 01:15.04 0.4 214 (214)
5 Toby ALLEN (BHMM) (04) [74] (01:17.25) 01:15.37 2.4 211 (211)
6 Ben KELLY (SOLM) (04) [77] (01:22.50) 01:18.49 4.8 187 (187)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Muhammad Altaf BUKHARI (ORIM) (02) [39] (01:03.00) 01:02.63 0.5 369 (369)
2 Tom MITCHELL (COVM) (02) [49] (01:05.10) 01:03.27 2.8 358 (358)
3 Alex HINDLE (BHMM) (02) [52] (01:06.18) 01:03.81 35 349 (349)
4 James GOODWIN (BLDM) (02) [45] (01:04.70) 01:05.32 -0.9 325 (325)
5 Tommy SMITH (COVM) (03) [60] (01:10.43) 01:05.33 7.2 325 (325)
6 Oliver CARLESS (BHMM) (04) [53] (01:07.67) 01:06.35 1.9 310 (310)
7 Dante Des ROSIER (ECTM) (02) [48] (01:04.93) 01:06.44 -2.3 309 (309)
8 Joseph SADLER (SHRM) (03) [56] (01:08.48) 01:06.45 2.9 309 (309)
9 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM) (03) [58] (01:08.94) 01:07.67 1.8 292 (292)
10 Patrick HEEKS (PESM) (03) [57] (01:08.63) 01:08.04 0.8 288 (288)
11 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (03) [54] (01:07.80) 01:08.23 -0.6 285 (285)
12 Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM) (03) [61] (01:10.93) 01:08.94 2.8 277 (277)
13 Aidan MITCHELL (BHMM) (03) [59] (01:09.51) 01:10.89 -1.9 254 (254)
14 Ellis TAYLOR (BHMM) (04) [63] (01:12.21) 01:11.12 15 252 (252)
15 Callum MCWHIRTER (COVM) (02) [64] (01:13.93) 01:11.28 35 250 (250)
16 Richard FARTHING (ENFS) (02) [69] (01:15.12) 01:11.97 4.1 243 (243)
17 Thomas BEECH (BBSM) (03) [66] (01:14.00) 01:12.31 2.2 240 (240)
18 Ryan SANDERS (WOWN) (02) [65] (01:13.99) 01:12.53 1.9 237 (237)
19 Harvey ZWIJNEN (NANN) (04) [72] (01:15.69) 01:14.07 2.1 223 (223)
20 Reuben SMALLEY (WOWN) (02) [68] (01:14.41) 01:14.56 -0.2 218 (218)
21 Archie BELL (CHEN) (03) [76] (01:20.29) 01:17.82 3.0 192 (192)
22 Samuel COOPER (BRDM) (03) [75] (01:19.52) 01:22.33 -3.5 162 (162)
William COOPER (BLDM) (03) [62] (01:11.99) DNS
Sepehr SOBHANI (NUNM) (03) [67] (01:14.29) DNS
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Robin WILLIAMS (WORM) (90) [1] (00:51.21) 00:51.84 -1.2 651
2 Joe EVANS (COVM) (93) [3] (00:51.43) 00:52.11 -1.3 641
3 Farhan FARHAN (COVM) (96) [4] (00:51.84) 00:52.52 -1.3 626
4 Braiden HARTLES (BHMM) 97) [2] (00:51.30) 00:53.52 -4.3 592
5 Ben STANFORD (BHMM) (99) [6] (00:53.45) 00:53.64 -0.3 588
6 Thomas HERBERT (COVM) (98) [7] (00:53.95) 00:53.78 0.3 583
7 Ewan DALZELL (BRDM) (99) [13] (00:58.01) 00:56.03 3.4 515
8 Richard ALBRIGHTON (COVM) (98) [10] (00:56.76) 00:56.07 1.2 514
9 John CRAWFORD (NANN) (97) [9] (00:56.60) 00:56.63 -0.0 499
10 Thomas STACEY (COVM) (99) [8] (00:56.60) 00:56.64 -0.0 499
11 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) (98) [18] (00:58.78) 00:56.83 3.3 494
12 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) (00) [26] (00:59.79) 00:57.93 3.1 466 (466)
13 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) (98) [14] (00:58.06) 00:57.94 0.2 466
14 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) (01) [16] (00:58.57) 00:58.04 0.9 464 (464)
15 Lewis ADAMS (COSN) (97) [17] (00:58.60) 00:58.49 0.1 453
16 Joe HAMILTON (WAWM) (98) [12] (00:57.39) 00:58.89 -2.6 444
17 Kieran SMITH (COVM) (98) [20] (00:59.43) 00:58.92 0.8 443
18 Jamie KEYTE (PBEM) (97) [23] (00:59.67) 00:59.19 0.8 437
19 John CURTIS (BLDM) (98) [21] (00:59.47) 00:59.71 -0.4 426
20 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) (99) [36] (01:02.16) 00:59.92 3.6 421
21 Gabriel HICKS (ORIM) (01) [19] (00:58.90) 00:59.99 -1.8 420 (420)
22 Adam TIMBRELL (COVM) (97) [22] (00:59.53) 01:00.01 -0.8 419
23 Kyle PALMER (COVM) (00) [25] (00:59.77) 01:00.14 -0.6 417
24 Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY) (99) [30] (01:01.26) 01:00.35 1.4 412
25 Michael FABES (DABS) (98) [27] (01:00.41) 01:00.52 -0.1 409
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
. . . . . . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

26 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN) (00) [34] (01:02.02) 01:00.58 2.3 408 (408)
27 Oliver WATSON (BHMM) (02) [43] (01:04.30) 01:00.76 55 404 (404)
28 Liam MCGURK (COVM) (98) [24] (00:59.70) 01:00.91 20 401
29 Luke SKELDING (BHMM) (02) [32] (01:01.91) 01:01.10 1.3 397 (397)
30 George PARKER (LICM) (00) [35] (01:02.11) 01:01.42 1.1 391 (391)
31 Leo SARIGINS (BBSM) (01) [31] (01:01.90) 01:02.07 0.2 379(379)
32 Oliver LILLYCROP (BHMM) (01) [41] (01:03.77) 01:02.89 1.3 364 (364)
33 Ethan BILLINGE (DERM) (02) [40] (01:03.25) 01:02.99 04  363(363)
34 Ryan HUDDART (RYKM) (01) [42] (01:03.79) 01:03.31 0.7  357(357)
35 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) (99) [37] (01:02.55) 01:03.48 1.4 354
36 Jack DOBSON (BHMM) (01) [47] (01:04.87) 01:03.52 2.0  354(354)
37 Benjamin DAVIS (SOLM) (00) [46] (01:04.85) 01:03.62 1.8 352(352)
38 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) (00) [51] (01:06.13) 01:04.18 2.9  343(343)
39 Matthew PAGAN (BBSM) (99) [44] (01:04.38) 01:04.34 0.0 340

Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (01) [29] (01:01.19) DNS

Joseph IACOVIDES (COVM) (99) [11] (00:56.90) DNS

Archie LANGSTON (BLDM) (00) [15] (00:58.20) DNS

Edward MAYCOCK (WOMM) (00) [28] (01:00.80) DNS

Bradley MCLEAVY (COVM) (00) [50] (01:05.60) DNS

Callum MITCHELL (BBSM) (01) [38] (01:02.69) DNS

Seamus SIMPKINS (COVM) (97) [5] (00:53.28) DNS

Thomas SMITH (LSHA) (01) [33] (01:01.99) DNS

Event 62: 100m Freestyle Level 3, Male, 10yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) ©) (99) [3] (01:04.70) 01:02.03 4.1 380
2 Jacob SHINTON (NRHM) ©) (01) [4] (01:08.40) 01:04.36 5.9 340 (340)
3 Andrew GULLIVER (PBEM) ©) (96) [1] (01:01.89) 01:04.75 -4.6 334
4 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN) ©) 97) [2] (01:04.00) 01:05.30 -2.0 325
5 Louis SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) ©) (02) [6] (01:11.25) 01:08.29 4.1 284 (284)
6 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) ©) (01) [8] (01:12.20) 01:11.33 1.2 250 (250)
7 Andrew TREVOR (WOWN) ©) (02) [7] (01:12.08) 01:11.37 0.9 249 (249)
8 Michael JAMES-THOMAS (ORIM)  (C) (01) [9] (01:12.50) 01:11.46 1.4 248 (248)
9 Joshua FAIRCHILD (COVM) ©) (98) [10] (01:12.86) 01:13.57 -0.9 227
10 Oliver ROONEY (COVM) ©) (01) [171] (01:15.61) 01:13.88 2.2 225 (225)
11 Marcus MACKAY (WOWN) (B) (02) [13] (01:19.56) 01:17.66 2.3 193 (193)
12 Callum ROGERS (KAQM) (B) (03) [15] (01:23.66) 01:20.54 3.7 173 (173)
13 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (A) (04) [16] (01:25.60) 01:21.96 4.2 164 (164)
14 Thomas BENSON (WOWN) (B) (03) [17] (01:25.68) 01:22.56 3.6 161 (161)
15 Reuben MASON (DERM) (A) (05) [18] (01:26.18) 01:24.96 1.4 147 (147)
16 Ben ATKINS (KAQM) (B) (03) [12] (01:19.50) 01:26.86 -9.2 138 (138)
Tobias CAREY (WAWM) (A) (04) [19] (01:35.91) DNS
Daniel HINDLE (ORIM) (B) (04) [14] (01:21.43) DNS
Robin LACEY (ORIM) ©) (00) [5] (01:09.00) DSQ False start
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (04) [16] (01:25.60) 01:21.96 4.2 164 (164)
2 Reuben MASON (DERM) (05) [18] (01:26.18) 01:24.96 14 147 (147)
Tobias CAREY (WAWM) (04) [19] (01:35.91) DNS
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Marcus MACKAY (WOWN) (02) [13] (01:19.56) 01:17.66 2.3 193 (193)
2 Callum ROGERS (KAQM) (03) [15] (01:23.66) 01:20.54 3.7 173 (173)
3 Thomas BENSON (WOWN) (03) [17] (01:25.68) 01:22.56 3.6 161 (161)
4 Ben ATKINS (KAQM) (03) [12] (01:19.50) 01:26.86 -9.2 138 (138)
Daniel HINDLE (ORIM) (04) [14] (01:21.43) DNS
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) (99) [3] (01:04.70) 01:02.03 4.1 380
2 Jacob SHINTON (NRHM) (01) [4] (01:08.40) 01:04.36 5.9 340 (340)
3 Andrew GULLIVER (PBEM) (96) [1] (01:01.89) 01:04.75 4.6 334
4 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN) 97 [2] (01:04.00) 01:05.30 2.0 325
5 Louis SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) (02) [6] (01:11.25) 01:08.29 41 284 (284)
6 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) (01) [8] (01:12.20) 01:11.33 1.2 250 (250)
7 Andrew TREVOR (WOWN) (02) [7] (01:12.08) 01:11.37 0.9 249 (249)
8 Michael JAMES-THOMAS (ORIM) (01) [9] (01:12.50) 01:11.46 1.4 248 (248)
9 Joshua FAIRCHILD (COVM) (98) [10] (01:12.86) 01:13.57 -0.9 227

10 Oliver ROONEY (COVM) (01) [11] (01:15.61) 01:13.88 2.2 225 (225)

Robin LACEY (ORIM) (00) [5] (01:09.00) DSQ False start

Event 63: 200m Breaststroke Level 2, Female, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) ©) (00) [2] (02:39.94) 02:38.89 0.6 607 (607)
2 Eva VICARY (COVM) (©) (00) [5] (02:43.25) 02:42.77 0.2 565
3 Lily WOOD (BHMM) (B) (02) [9] (02:49.20) 02:46.08 1.8 531 (531)
4 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM) (B) (02) [10] (02:49.80) 02:46.56 1.9 527 (527)
5 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM) (B) (02) [8] (02:48.90) 02:46.68 1.3 526 (526)
6 Erin DAVIES (BHMM) (B) (03) [16] (02:55.22) 02:48.04 4.0 513 (513)
7 Bethan HINETT (COVM) ©) (99) [7] (02:46.52) 02:48.89 -1.4 505
8 Erin MALLOY (BHMM) (B) (02) [18] (02:57.20) 02:51.02 3.4 487 (487)
9 Caitlin NEWPORT (COVM) (B) (02) [21] (03:00.25) 02:51.20 5.0 485 (485)
10 Ana VICARY (COVM) (©) (01) [14] (02:54.45) 02:51.93 1.4 479 (479)
11 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM) (B) (02) [13] (02:54.10) 02:52.14 1.1 477 (477)
12 Sophie NEGRINE (BHMM) (B) (03) [20] (02:57.86) 02:52.38 3.0 475 (475)
13 Scarlett FLYNN (BBSM) (©) (01) [17] (02:57.13) 02:55.14 1.1 453 (453)
14 Lauren MCCONNACHIE (COVM)  (B) (02) [23] (03:02.40) 02:56.25 3.3 445 (445)
15 Abigail MILES (BAME) (A) (04) [22] (03:02.18) 02:59.06 1.7 424 (424)
16 Georgia EMENTON (COVM) (©) (01) [12] (02:53.48) 02:59.15 3.2 423 (423)
17 Millie CHECKLEY (BHMM) (A) (04) [28] (03:05.92) 03:00.81 2.7 412 (412)
18 Megan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (B) (02) [24] (03:04.36) 03:01.12 1.7 410 (410)
19 Harriet GORDON (BHMM) (©) (02) [26] (03:05.52) 03:01.13 2.3 410 (410)
20 Elle HUMPHRIES (NRHM) (B) (02) [19] (02:57.34) 03:01.16 2.1 409 (409)
21 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) ©) (02) [29] (03:08.20) 03:01.25 3.6 409 (409)
22 Stella-Anne O'HEHIR (BLDM) ©) (00) [15] (02:55.05) 03:01.28 -35 409 (409)
23 Grace DOWSE (BHMM) ©) (01) [27] (03:05.70) 03:01.38 2.3 408 (408)
24 Lauren-Anne HICKS (WOWN) (©) (99) [6] (02:46.13) 03:01.45 9.2 407
25 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM)  (B) (03) [33] (03:11.10) 03:04.01 3.7 391 (391)
26 Rebecca BURDEN (COVM) (B) (02) [30] (03:08.94) 03:06.35 1.3 376 (376)
27 Kathryn LYTHGO (SSHM) ©) (99) [11] (02:53.10) 03:06.51 1.7 375
28 Hanna DIXON (COVM) (B) (03) [31] (03:10.50) 03:07.26 1.7 371 (371)
29 Morgan KING (DTDM) (B) (02) [42] (03:22.51) 03:07.92 7.2 367 (367)
30 Danielle ARMSTRONG (BBSM) (©) (01) [36] (03:14.57) 03:12.14 1.2 343 (343)
31 Grace REES (BHMM) (B) (02) [38] (03:16.20) 03:12.54 1.8 341 (341)
32 Molly SHERRIFF (BLDM) (©) (01) [40] (03:18.00) 03:12.71 2.6 340 (340)
33 Verity ALLEN (BBSM) (B) (03) [44] (03:23.81) 03:12.72 5.4 340 (340)
34 Elizabeth ASTON (SOLM) (B) (03) [34] (03:13.78) 03:13.25 0.2 337 (337)
35 Holly BLOOR (BLDM) (B) (03) [32] (03:10.70) 03:15.98 -2.7 323 (323)
36 Shannon TOPLISS (WOWN) (B) (03) [46] (03:28.34) 03:18.41 4.7 311 (311)
37 Jodie CARREON (BHMM) (B) (02) [41] (03:20.58) 03:18.47 1.0 311 (311)
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)

Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

38 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM)
39 Hannah X SMITH (WOWN)
40 Zoe MASON (SOLM)

41 Poppy JONES (BBSM)

42 Imogen VINEY (BHMM)

43 Carmen WHALEY (BHMM)

44 Alisha HURRELL (RYKM)

45 Abbie LLEWELYN (SOLM)

46 Ruby COUZENS (BHMM)

47 Sarah BROWN (COVM)

48 Jenna ROBERTS (WOWN)

49 Jessica CONNOLLY (WOWN)

50 Megan COURTMAN (NRHM)

51 Lydia KEELEY (WOWN)

52 Irisha POWELL (BLDM)

53 Catrice HART (PBEM)

54 Trearna HART (PBEM)

55 Abigail DAVIS (SOLM)
Megan LANGTON (NOVA)
Megan MOSS (COVM)
Hannah READ (CRNW)
Lily SIMKIN (CHSM)
Abbey TURNBULL (BLDM)
Halli WOODHEAD (COVM)

Results Band A, 9/10 yrs

1 Abigail MILES (BAME)

2 Millie CHECKLEY (BHMM)

3 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM)

4 Imogen VINEY (BHMM)

5 Carmen WHALEY (BHMM)

6 Abbie LLEWELYN (SOLM)

7 Ruby COUZENS (BHMM)

8 Jenna ROBERTS (WOWN)

9 Megan COURTMAN (NRHM)
10 Lydia KEELEY (WOWN)

11 Irisha POWELL (BLDM)

12 Catrice HART (PBEM)

13 Trearna HART (PBEM)

14 Abigail DAVIS (SOLM)
Halli WOODHEAD (COVM)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Lily WOOD (BHMM)

2 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM)

3 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM)

4 Erin DAVIES (BHMM)

5 Erin MALLOY (BHMM)

6 Caitlin NEWPORT (COVM)

7 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM)

8 Sophie NEGRINE (BHMM)

9 Lauren MCCONNACHIE (COVM)
10 Megan GRIFFITHS (BHMM)
11 Elle HUMPHRIES (NRHM)

12 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM)
13 Rebecca BURDEN (COVM)

14 Hanna DIXON (COVM)

15 Morgan KING (DTDM)

16 Grace REES (BHMM)

17 Verity ALLEN (BBSM)

18 Elizabeth ASTON (SOLM)

()
)
)
(B)
()
()
()
()
()
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()
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()
()
()
()
()
()
©
©
©
)
)
()
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(02) [37]
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(03) [52]
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(05) [58]
(03) [48]
(04) [54]
(04) [51]
(04) [53]
(05) [50]
(04) [56]
(05) [59]
(05) [60]
(06) [61]
(00) [3]

(99) [4]

(97 [

(03) [25]
(03) [35]
(04) [57]

(04) [22]
(04) [28]
(04) [43]
(04) [45]
(04) [49]
(04) [55]
(05) [58]
(04) [54]
(04) [53]
(05) [50]
(04) [56]
(05) [59]
(05) [60]
(06) [61]
(04) [57]

(02) 9]

(02) [10]
(02) [8]

(03) [16]
(02) [18]
(02) [21]
(02) [13]
(03) [20]
(02) [23]
(02) [24]
(02) [19]
(03) [33]
(02) [30]
(03) [31]
(02) [42]
(02) [38]
(03) [44]
(03) [34]

(03:23.70)
(03:17.14)
(03:15.36)
(03:29.26)
(03:25.40)
(03:37.90)
(03:39.00)
(03:50.69)
(03:54.01)
(03:37.20)
(03:49.08)
(03:38.52)
(03:42.40)
(03:37.97)
(03:51.17)
(03:54.35)
(03:59.42)
(04:14.27)
(02:41.61)
(02:42.47)
(02:30.28)
(03:05.06)
(03:14.52)
(03:53.77)

(03:02.18)
(03:05.92)
(03:23.70)
(03:25.40)
(03:37.90)
(03:50.69)
(03:54.01)
(03:49.08)
(03:42.40)
(03:37.97)
(03:51.17)
(03:54.35)
(03:59.42)
(04:14.27)
(03:53.77)

(02:49.20)
(02:49.80)
(02:48.90)
(02:55.22)
(02:57.20)
(03:00.25)
(02:54.10)
(02:57.86)
(03:02.40)
(03:04.36)
(02:57.34)
(03:11.10)
(03:08.94)
(03:10.50)
(03:22.51)
(03:16.20)
(03:23.81)
(03:13.78)

03:18.48
03:18.97
03:20.62
03:22.56
03:25.06
03:26.77
03:32.82
03:34.16
03:34.44
03:35.20
03:36.03
03:39.60
03:41.50
03:44.27
03:45.55
03:49.46
03:55.51
04:09.61

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS
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02:59.06
03:00.81
03:18.48
03:25.06
03:26.77
03:34.16
03:34.44
03:36.03
03:41.50
03:44.27
03:45.55
03:49.46
03:55.51
04:09.61

DSQ

02:46.08
02:46.56
02:46.68
02:48.04
02:51.02
02:51.20
02:52.14
02:52.38
02:56.25
03:01.12
03:01.16
03:04.01
03:06.35
03:07.26
03:07.92
03:12.54
03:12.72
03:13.25
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CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net

311 (311)
309 (309)
301 (301)
293 (293)
282 (282)
275 (275)
252 (252)
248 (248)
247 (247)
244 (244)
241 (241)
230 (230)
224 (224)
216 (216)
212 (212)
201 (201)
186 (186)
156 (156)

One handed touch

424 (424)
412 (412)
311 (311)
282 (282)
275 (275)
248 (248)
247 (247)
241 (241)
224 (224)
216 (216)
212 (212)
201 (201)
186 (186)
156 (156)
One handed touch

531 (531)
527 (527)
526 (526)
513 (513)
487 (487)
485 (485)
477 (477)
475 (475)
445 (445)
410 (410)
409 (409)
391 (391)
376 (376)
371 (371)
367 (367)
341 (341)
340 (340)
337 (337)
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Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

19 Holly BLOOR (BLDM) (03) [32] (03:10.70) 03:15.98 -2.7 323 (323)
20 Shannon TOPLISS (WOWN) (03) [46] (03:28.34) 03:18.41 4.7 311 (311)
21 Jodie CARREON (BHMM) (02) [41] (03:20.58) 03:18.47 1.0 311 (311)
22 Hannah X SMITH (WOWN) (03) [39] (03:17.14) 03:18.97 -0.9 309 (309)
23 Zoe MASON (SOLM) (02) [37] (03:15.36) 03:20.62 -2.6 301 (301)
24 Poppy JONES (BBSM) (03) [47] (03:29.26) 03:22.56 3.2 293 (293)
25 Alisha HURRELL (RYKM) (03) [52] (03:39.00) 03:32.82 2.8 252 (252)
26 Sarah BROWN (COVM) (03) [48] (03:37.20) 03:35.20 0.9 244 (244)
27 Jessica CONNOLLY (WOWN) (04) [51] (03:38.52) 03:39.60 -0.4 230 (230)
Lily SIMKIN (CHSM) (03) [25] (03:05.06) DNS
Abbey TURNBULL (BLDM) (03) [35] (03:14.52) DNS
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) (00) [2] (02:39.94) 02:38.89 0.6 607 (607)
2 Eva VICARY (COVM) (00) [5] (02:43.25) 02:42.77 0.2 565
3 Bethan HINETT (COVM) (99) [7] (02:46.52) 02:48.89 -14 505
4 Ana VICARY (COVM) (01) [14] (02:54.45) 02:51.93 1.4 479 (479)
5 Scarlett FLYNN (BBSM) (01) [17] (02:57.13) 02:55.14 1.1 453 (453)
6 Georgia EMENTON (COVM) (01) [12] (02:53.48) 02:59.15 -3.2 423 (423)
7 Harriet GORDON (BHMM) (02) [26] (03:05.52) 03:01.13 2.3 410 (410)
8 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) (02) [29] (03:08.20) 03:01.25 3.6 409 (409)
9 Stella-Anne O'HEHIR (BLDM) (00) [15] (02:55.05) 03:01.28 -35 409 (409)
10 Grace DOWSE (BHMM) (01) [27] (03:05.70) 03:01.38 2.3 408 (408)
11 Lauren-Anne HICKS (WOWN) (99) [6] (02:46.13) 03:01.45 -9.2 407
12 Kathryn LYTHGO (SSHM) (99) [11] (02:53.10) 03:06.51 7.7 375
13 Danielle ARMSTRONG (BBSM) (01) [36] (03:14.57) 03:12.14 1.2 343 (343)
14 Molly SHERRIFF (BLDM) (01) [40] (03:18.00) 03:12.71 2.6 340 (340)
Megan LANGTON (NOVA) (00) [3] (02:41.61) DNS
Megan MOSS (COVM) (99) [4] (02:42.47) DNS
Hannah READ (CRNW) (97) [1] (02:30.28) DNS

Event 64: 200m Breaststroke Level 3, Female, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Lily SMITH (COVM) ©) (99) [1] (03:20.59) 03:13.65 34 335
2 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM) (B) (02) [3] (03:31.00) 03:21.93 4.2 295 (295)
3 Mollie TRANTER (COVM) (B) (04) [6] (03:46.20) 03:27.92 8.0 271 (271)
4 Emily WORRALL (BBSM) (B) (03) [4] (03:33.10) 03:30.49 1.2 261 (261)
5 Molly WORLAND (COVM) (B) (03) [5] (03:45.00) 03:41.49 15 224 (224)
6 Megan FARTHING (ENFS) (A) (05) [9] (04:02.56) 03:52.42 4.1 194 (194)
7 Lillian FOROUHANDEH (BLDM) (B) (03) [8] (03:54.61) 03:54.51 0.0 188 (188)
8 Morgan HICKEN (APXM) (B) (04) [7] (03:48.57) 03:56.21 -3.3 184 (184)
9 Lila SUTTON (SOLM) (A) (05) [13] (04:22.04) 04:00.56 8.1 175 (175)
10 Grace GOLINSKI (BBSM) (A) (04) [11] (04:06.99) 04:02.54 1.8 170 (170)
11 Natasha GAYTER (WOWN) (A) (05) [12] (04:10.31) 04:13.83 -1.4 149 (149)
12 Suzanne CAPEWELL (PESM) (B) (03) [14] (04:53.76) 04:29.39 8.2 124 (124)
Sophia DEANS (PBEM) (A) (04) [10] (04:05.32) DSQ Faulty turn
Molly RIPLEY (DABS) ©) (00) [2] (03:29.05) DSQ One handed touch
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Megan FARTHING (ENFS) (05) [9] (04:02.56) 03:52.42 41 194 (194)
2 Lila SUTTON (SOLM) (05) [13] (04:22.04) 04:00.56 8.1 175 (175)
3 Grace GOLINSKI (BBSM) (04) [11] (04:06.99) 04:02.54 1.8 170 (170)
4 Natasha GAYTER (WOWN) (05) [12] (04:10.31) 04:13.83 -14 149 (149)
Sophia DEANS (PBEM) (04) [10] (04:05.32) DSQ Faulty turn

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net
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Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM)
2 Mollie TRANTER (COVM)
3 Emily WORRALL (BBSM)
4 Molly WORLAND (COVM)
5 Lillian FOROUHANDEH (BLDM)
6 Morgan HICKEN (APXM)
7 Suzanne CAPEWELL (PESM)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Lily SMITH (COVM)
Molly RIPLEY (DABS)

(02) [3]
(04) [6]
(03) [4]
(03) [3]
(03) [8]
(04) [7]
(03) [14]

(99) [1]
(00) [2]

(03:31.00)
(03:46.20)
(03:33.10)
(03:45.00)
(03:54.61)
(03:48.57)
(04:53.76)

(03:20.59)
(03:29.05)

03:21.93
03:27.92
03:30.49
03:41.49
03:54.51
03:56.21
04:29.39

03:13.65
DSQ

4.2
8.0
1.2
15
0.0
-3.3
8.2

3.4

295 (295)
271 (271)
261 (261)
224 (224)
188 (188)
184 (184)
124 (124)

335
One handed touch

Event 65: 100m Butterfly Level 2, Male, 10yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 1

Place Name

Overall Result
1 Rohin WILLIAMS (WORM)
2 Jake DIXON (BHMM)
3 Daniel MOORE (BHMM)
4 John CRAWFORD (NANN)
5 Ben STANFORD (BHMM)
6 Adam HORTON (WAWM)
7 Braiden HARTLES (BHMM)
8 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM)
9 Thomas STACEY (COVM)
10 Joe HAMILTON (WAWM)
11 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM)
12 Lewis ADAMS (COSN)
13 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN)
14 Oliver LILLYCROP (BHMM)
15 Muhammad Altaf BUKHARI (ORIM)
16 Luke SKELDING (BHMM)
17 Oliver WATSON (BHMM)
18 Gabriel HICKS (ORIM)
19 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN)
20 Patrick HEEKS (PESM)
21 Matthew PAGAN (BBSM)
22 Alex HINDLE (BHMM)
23 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM)
24 Thomas STRACHAN (COVM)
25 Aidan MITCHELL (BHMM)
26 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN)
27 Toby ALLEN (BHMM)
Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM)
Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY)
Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM)
Thomas SMITH (LSHA)
Sepehr SOBHANI (NUNM)

Results Band A, 9/10 yrs

1 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN)

2 Toby ALLEN (BHMM)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Muhammad Altaf BUKHARI (ORIM)

2 Patrick HEEKS (PESM)

3 Alex HINDLE (BHMM)

4 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM)

5 Thomas STRACHAN (COVM)

6 Aidan MITCHELL (BHMM)
Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM)
Sepehr SOBHANI (NUNM)

Band YOB Comp. No

©
©
©
©
©
©
©
©
©
©
©
©
©
©
B)
©
©
©
©
(B)
©
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
()
()
©
©
(B)
©
)

(90) [1]

(98) [2]

(98) [6]

(97) 4]

(99) [5]

CY

(97) 3]

(01) [8]

(99) [10]
(98) [9]

(00) [13]
(97) [11]
(98) [12]
(01) [14]
(02) [16]
(02) [20]
(02) [23]
(01) [21]
(00) [22]
(03) [25]
(99) [19]
(02) [28]
(03) [26]
(02) [27]
(03) [24]
(05) [30]
(04) [32]
(01) [15]
(99) [17]
(03) [31]
(01) [18]
(03) [29]

(05) [30]
(04) [32]

(02) [16]
(03) [25]
(02) [28]
(03) [26]
(02) [27]
(03) [24]
(03) [31]
(03) [29]

Entered at

(00:55.32)
(00:57.01)
(01:01.70)
(01:01.19)
(01:01.26)
(01:03.16)
(01:00.33)
(01:03.77)
(01:04.25)
(01:04.17)
(01:06.28)
(01:04.75)
(01:05.14)
(01:08.30)
(01:09.80)
(01:10.87)
(01:16.30)
(01:12.05)
(01:13.87)
(01:18.74)
(01:10.63)
(01:22.60)
(01:19.30)
(01:21.21)
(01:18.40)
(01:26.43)
(01:30.58)
(01:09.51)
(01:10.48)
(01:26.89)
(01:10.54)
(01:23.39)

(01:26.43)
(01:30.58)

(01:09.80)
(01:18.74)
(01:22.60)
(01:19.30)
(01:21.21)
(01:18.40)
(01:26.89)
(01:23.39)

Time set Change%

00:56.63
00:59.32
01:01.18
01:01.53
01:01.61
01:01.71
01:01.89
01:03.01
01:04.33
01:04.52
01:05.02
01:05.41
01:06.23
01:07.02
01:09.30
01:09.87
01:11.60
01:12.50
01:13.72
01:16.36
01:16.62
01:17.10
01:17.62
01:18.81
01:22.15
01:25.05
01:25.34

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

01:25.05
01:25.34

01:09.30
01:16.36
01:17.10
01:17.62
01:18.81
01:22.15

DNS

DNS

-2.3
-4.0
0.8
-0.5
-0.5
2.2
-2.5
11
-0.1
-0.5
1.9
-1.0
-1.6
18
0.7
14
6.1
-0.6
0.2
3.0
-8.4
6.6
21
2.9
-4.7
15
5.7

15
5.7

0.7
3.0
6.6
2.1
2.9
-4.7
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GB/BAG pts

627
545
497
489
487
484
480
455 (455)
428
424
414 (414)
407
392
378 (378)
342 (342)
334 (334)
310 (310)
299 (299)
284 (284)
255 (255)
253
248 (248)
243 (243)
232 (232)
205 (205)
185 (185)
183 (183)

185 (185)
183 (183)

342 (342)
255 (255)
248 (248)
243 (243)
232 (232)
205 (205)
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) ) ) ) ) . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Robin WILLIAMS (WORM) (90) [1] (00:55.32) 00:56.63 23 627
2 Jake DIXON (BHMM) (98) [2] (00:57.01) 00:59.32 440 545
3 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) (98) [6] (01:01.70) 01:01.18 0.8 497
4 John CRAWFORD (NANN) (97) [4] (01:01.19) 01:01.53 05 489
5 Ben STANFORD (BHMM) (99) [5] (01:01.26) 01:01.61 05 487
6 Adam HORTON (WAWM) (97) [7] (01:03.16) 01:01.71 22 484
7 Braiden HARTLES (BHMM) (97) [3] (01:00.33) 01:01.89 25 480
8 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) (01) [8] (01:03.77) 01:03.01 1.1 455 (455)
9 Thomas STACEY (COVM) (99) [10] (01:04.25) 01:04.33 01 428
10 Joe HAMILTON (WAWM) (98) [9] (01:04.17) 01:04.52 05 424
11 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) (00) [13] (01:06.28) 01:05.02 1.9 414 (414)
12 Lewis ADAMS (COSN) (97) [11] (01:04.75) 01:05.41 1.0 407
13 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) (98) [12] (01:05.14) 01:06.23 1.6 392
14 Oliver LILLYCROP (BHMM) (01) [14] (01:08.30) 01:07.02 1.8  378(378)
15 Luke SKELDING (BHMM) (02) [20] (01:10.87) 01:09.87 1.4  334(334)
16 Oliver WATSON (BHMM) (02) [23] (01:16.30) 01:11.60 6.1 310 (310)
17 Gabriel HICKS (ORIM) (01) [21] (01:12.05) 01:12.50 0.6 299 (299)
18 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN) (00) [22] (01:13.87) 01:13.72 0.2  284(284)
19 Matthew PAGAN (BBSM) (99) [19] (01:10.63) 01:16.62 -84 253
Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) (01) [15] (01:09.51) DNS
Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY) (99) [17] (01:10.48) DNS
Thomas SMITH (LSHA) (01) [18] (01:10.54) DNS

Event 66: 100m Butterfly Level 3, Male, 10yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 1

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

Overall Result
1 John CURTIS (BLDM) ©) (98) [3] (01:18.23) 01:06.84 145 381
2 Adam TIMBRELL (COVM) ©) (97) [8] (01:37.33) 01:09.68 28.4 336
3 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) (©) (99) [1] (01:12.82) 01:10.77 2.8 321
4 Benjamin DAVIS (SOLM) ©) (00) [2] (01:15.46) 01:15.99 -0.7 259 (259)
5 Jacob SHINTON (NRHM) ©) (02) [4] (01:20.35) 01:16.60 4.6 253 (253)
6 Andrew TREVOR (WOWN) (©) (02) [5] (01:20.90) 01:22.23 -1.6 204 (204)
7 Ryan GRIFFITHS (COVM) (B) (03) [9] (01:39.91) 01:22.78 17.1 200 (200)
8 Callum MCWHIRTER (COVM) (B) (02) [7] (01:27.20) 01:26.98 0.2 173 (173)
9 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) © (01) [6] (01:25.81) 01:27.66 -2.1 169 (169)

10 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (A) (04) [10] (01:47.08) 01:40.84 5.8 111 (112)
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (04) [10] (01:47.08) 01:40.84 5.8 111 (111)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Ryan GRIFFITHS (COVM) (03) [9] (01:39.91) 01:22.78 17.1 200 (200)
2 Callum MCWHIRTER (COVM) (02) [7] (01:27.20) 01:26.98 0.2 173 (173)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 John CURTIS (BLDM) (98) [3] (01:18.23) 01:06.84 14.5 381
2 Adam TIMBRELL (COVM) 97) [8] (01:37.33) 01:09.68 28.4 336
3 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) (99) [1] (01:12.82) 01:10.77 2.8 321
4 Benjamin DAVIS (SOLM) (00) [2] (01:15.46) 01:15.99 0.7 259 (259)
5 Jacob SHINTON (NRHM) (01) [4] (01:20.35) 01:16.60 4.6 253 (253)
6 Andrew TREVOR (WOWN) (02) [5] (01:20.90) 01:22.23 -1.6 204 (204)
7 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) (01) [6] (01:25.81) 01:27.66 2.1 169 (169)

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net



PAGE 24
City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)

) ) ) ) ) . Date printed 08/04/2015
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Event 67: 100m Freestyle Level 2, Female, 10yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Chloe FINCH (BHMM) (©) (98) [1] (00:57.63) 00:57.52 0.1 697
2 Eva VICARY (COVM) (©) (00) [4] (00:59.77) 00:58.32 2.4 669
3 Rebecca COLE (STRM) (©) (94) [3] (00:58.70) 00:59.99 21 614
4 Victoria LONG (BBSM) (©) (00) [5] (00:59.93) 01:00.12 -0.3 610 (610)
5 Madeleine HOARE (COVM) (B) (02) [8] (01:00.60) 01:00.13 0.7 610 (610)
6 Sophie STABLES (COVM) (©) (00) [7] (01:00.20) 01:00.39 -0.3 602 (602)
7 Leah GOWING (COVM) (©) 97) [2] (00:58.59) 01:00.41 3.1 602
8 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM) (©) (00) [15] (01:02.95) 01:01.56 2.2 568
9 Amy PERFIT (BRDM) (©) (95) [11] (01:02.00) 01:02.22 -0.3 551
10 Hannah READ (CRNW) (©) (97) [16] (01:03.00) 01:02.54 0.7 542
11 Jemma HANCOX (COVM) (©) (95) [17] (01:03.05) 01:03.26 0.3 524
12 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) (©) (00) [13] (01:02.76) 01:03.39 -1.0 521 (521)
13 Georgina DOLAN (BLDM) (©) (00) [22] (01:03.92) 01:03.63 0.4 515
14 Ana VICARY (COVM) (©) (012) [39] (01:06.22) 01:03.72 3.7 513 (513)
15 Lydia BARNSLEY (BLDM) (©) (99) [14] (01:02.93) 01:03.79 -1.3 511
16 Neah BONIFACE (CHSM) (B) (02) [35] (01:05.84) 01:03.92 2.9 508 (508)
17 Abigail MASON (DERM) (B) (02) [27] (01:04.64) 01:04.00 0.9 506 (506)
= Sophie NEGRINE (BHMM) (B) (03) [33] (01:05.15) 01:04.00 1.7 506 (506)
19 Lauren MCCONNACHIE (COVM)  (B) (02) [38] (01:06.10) 01:04.01 31 506 (506)
20 Amelia RODD (REDM) (B) (02) [23] (01:04.31) 01:04.22 0.1 501 (501)
21 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM) (B) (02) [20] (01:03.80) 01:04.33 -0.8 498 (498)
22 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) (©) (02) [34] (01:05.46) 01:04.34 1.7 498 (498)
23 Sophie YENDELL (KAQM) (©) (02) [28] (01:04.82) 01:04.37 0.6 497 (497)
24 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM) (B) (02) [29] (01:04.84) 01:04.50 0.5 494 (494)
25 Bethany TETSILL (BHMM) (B) (02) [47] (01:06.84) 01:04.58 3.3 492 (492)
26 Darcy BURNHAM (BHMM) (B) (02) [24] (01:04.50) 01:04.59 0.1 492 (492)
27 Shannon O'BRIEN (WAWM) (©) (97) [25] (01:04.52) 01:04.63 0.1 491
28 Michelle TODD (COVM) (©) (96) [31] (01:04.99) 01:04.64 0.5 491
29 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM) (B) (02) [50] (01:06.96) 01:04.74 3.3 489 (489)
30 Grace DOWSE (BHMM) (©) (02) [40] (01:06.25) 01:04.78 2.2 488 (488)
31 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (©) (012) [65] (01:09.02) 01:04.79 6.1 488 (488)
32 Tia STIRLAND (DERM) (©) (012) [30] (01:04.99) 01:04.87 0.1 486 (486)
33 Scarlett FLYNN (BBSM) (©) (012) [26] (01:04.55) 01:05.03 -0.7 482 (482)
34 Abbie SCOTT (SHRM) (B) (02) [45] (01:06.56) 01:05.10 2.1 481 (481)
35 Katie GULLIVER (PBEM) (©) (98) [19] (01:03.78) 01:05.14 2.1 480
36 Alice GLOVER (COVM) (©) (00) [41] (01:06.31) 01:05.18 1.7 479 (479)
37 Charlotte ANDERSON (COVM) (©) (012) [46] (01:06.60) 01:05.30 1.9 476 (476)
38 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) (©) (02) [51] (01:06.99) 01:05.41 2.3 474 (474)
39 Erin DAVIES (BHMM) (B) (03) [57] (01:07.71) 01:05.51 3.2 472 (472)
40 Nicola SMITH (BBSM) (©) (93) [18] (01:03.42) 01:05.61 -3.4 469
41 Maisie HELPS (RYKM) (©) (012) [36] (01:05.93) 01:05.86 0.1 464 (464)
42 Lauren-Anne HICKS (WOWN) (©) (99) [32] (01:05.14) 01:05.89 11 463
43 Charlotte FELLOWS (BLDM) (©) (00) [37] (01:06.09) 01:05.91 0.2 463 (463)
44 Laura Kate MITCHELL (RYKM) (©) (012) [44] (01:06.54) 01:06.31 0.3 455 (455)
45 Beatrice ADAMS (BLDM) (©) (012) [56] (01:07.70) 01:06.45 1.8 452 (452)
46 Jasmine MARAJH (COVM) (©) (02) [62] (01:08.98) 01:06.64 3.3 448 (448)
47 Madeline FOX (COVM) (©) (00) [49] (01:06.95) 01:06.95 0.0 442 (442)
48 Rachel DAVIS (SOLM) (©) (97) [42] (01:06.37) 01:06.96 -0.8 442
49 Nadya STERLING (BHMM) (B) (04) [69] (01:09.51) 01:07.00 3.6 441 (441)
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

50 Lily GRAHAM (COVM)
51 Olivia HALL (COVM)
52 Lauren GODDARD (WOWN)
53 Harriet SHEPHERD (BRDM)
54 Molly SHERRIFF (BLDM)
55 Holly WHITE (ORIM)
56 Megan GRIFFITHS (BHMM)
57 Isobel HOLDEN (COVM)
58 Danya GADDU (PBEM)
59 Rebecca BURDEN (COVM)
60 Ellie FODOR (COVM)
61 Caomi GREEN (RYKM)
62 Harriet GORDON (BHMM)
63 Kathryn LYTHGO (SSHM)
64 Georgia EMENTON (COVM)
65 Danielle ARMSTRONG (BBSM)
= Morgan KING (DTDM)
67 Erin MALLOY (BHMM)
68 Katie BENNETT (COVM)
69 Hannah X SMITH (WOWN)
70 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM)
71 Abigail MILES (BAME)
72 Laura TAYLOR-POWELL (CHSM)
73 Jessica DEANS (PBEM)
74 Katie WOODBRIDGE (NANN)
75 Alisha GREENSHIELDS (BHMM)
76 Millie CHECKLEY (BHMM)
77 Alana TIMMS (COVM)
78 Maria LONG (BBSM)
79 Jodie CARREON (BHMM)
80 Caitlin NEWPORT (COVM)
81 Macey FRENCH (PESM)
= Phoebe TOOTH (BHMM)
83 Hannah May O'LEARY (BBSM)
84 Poppy JONES (BBSM)
85 Dana HAMMOND (CRNW)
86 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM)
87 Nina PIOTROWSKA (WAWM)
88 Charlotte Imogen JONES (BLDM)
89 Nadia GROVES (COVM)
90 Imogen VINEY (BHMM)
91 Shannon TOPLISS (WOWN)
92 Niamh BEVAN (BHMM)
93 Lauren SWINDELL (LICM)
94 Molly WORLAND (COVM)
95 Lucy GRANTHAM (COVM)
96 Verity ALLEN (BBSM)
97 Rachel NASH (BLDM)
98 Charis DAVIDSON (WOWN)
99 Ruby COUZENS (BHMM)
100 Irisha POWELL (BLDM)
101 Carmen WHALEY (BHMM)
102 Gracie SHEPHERD (RYKM)
103 Abbie LLEWELYN (SOLM)
104 Megan COURTMAN (NRHM)

©
©
©
©
©
©
)
©
©
)
)
©
©
©
©
©
(B)
)
©
)
)
()
)
(B)
()
(B)
()
)
)
(®)
(B)
(B)
()
(B)
)
)
()
)
()
)
()
(B)
(B)
)
)
(®)
)
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()

(01) [55]
(02) [61]
(99) [60]
(01) [63]
(01) [53]
(00) [67]
(02) [52]
(02) [80]
(01) [72]
(02) [66]
(03) [78]
(00) [43]
(02) [48]
(99) [21]
(01) [76]
(01) [74]
(02) [58]
(02) [77]
(00) [68]
(03) [73]
(03) [70]
(04) [75]
(03) [86]
(02) [71]
(02) [83]
(04) [89]
(04) [79]
(03) [101]
(03) [87]
(02) [90]
(02) [93]
(03) [81]
(04) [92]
(03) [84]
(03) [88]
(03) [82]
(04) [98]
(02) [94]
(04) [111]
(02) [95]
(04) [100]
(03) [96]
(03) [85]
(02) [97]
(03) [99]
(02) [91]
(03) [103]
(04) [116]
(04) [110]
(05) [105]
(04) [104]
(04) [109]
(05) [115]
(04) [114]
(04) [102]

(01:07.66)
(01:08.98)
(01:08.63)
(01:09.00)
(01:07.37)
(01:09.38)
(01:07.13)
(01:11.30)
(01:10.06)
(01:09.18)
(01:11.07)
(01:06.53)
(01:06.87)
(01:03.80)
(01:10.60)
(01:10.16)
(01:07.92)
(01:10.80)
(01:09.48)
(01:10.10)
(01:09.65)
(01:10.39)
(01:12.56)
(01:09.86)
(01:12.11)
(01:14.00)
(01:11.22)
(01:16.68)
(01:13.44)
(01:14.24)
(01:14.47)
(01:11.56)
(01:14.44)
(01:12.45)
(01:13.76)
(01:11.56)
(01:16.11)
(01:14.82)
(01:24.43)
(01:15.56)
(01:16.62)
(01:15.96)
(01:12.50)
(01:16.04)
(01:16.33)
(01:14.30)
(01:18.40)
(01:27.09)
(01:22.26)
(01:18.93)
(01:18.88)
(01:21.61)
(01:26.43)
(01:26.37)
(01:17.70)

01:07.04
01:07.09
01:07.50
01:07.55
01:07.69
01:07.72
01:07.78
01:07.80
01:07.97
01:08.08
01:08.29
01:08.48
01:08.52
01:08.66
01:08.94
01:08.98
01:08.98
01:09.41
01:09.42
01:09.55
01:09.62
01:09.66
01:09.84
01:09.87
01:10.40
01:10.51
01:10.65
01:11.58
01:11.63
01:12.02
01:12.22
01:12.86
01:12.86
01:12.88
01:12.89
01:12.98
01:13.01
01:13.11
01:13.32
01:13.71
01:13.92
01:13.97
01:14.14
01:14.30
01:15.18
01:15.56
01:15.60
01:15.63
01:17.27
01:17.78
01:18.46
01:18.81
01:19.11
01:19.33
01:19.55

0.9
2.7
1.6
2.1
-0.4
2.3
-0.9
4.9
2.9
15
3.9
-2.9
-2.4
-7.6
2.3
1.6
-1.5
1.9
0.0
0.7
0.0
1.0
3.7
-0.0
2.3
4.7
0.8
6.6
2.4
2.9
3.0
-1.8
2.1
-0.5
1.1
-1.9
4.0
2.2
13.1
2.4
35
2.6
-2.2
2.2
15
-1.6
35
13.1
6.0
1.4
0.5
3.4
8.4
8.1
-2.3

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net

440 (440)
439 (439)
431

430 (430)
427 (427)
427 (427)
426 (426)
425 (425)
422 (422)
420 (420)
416 (416)
413 (413)
412 (412)
410

405 (405)
404 (404)
404 (404)
396 (396)
396 (396)
394 (394)
393 (393)
392 (392)
389 (389)
389 (389)
380 (380)
378 (378)
376 (376)
361 (361)
361 (361)
355 (355)
352 (352)
343 (343)
343 (343)
342 (342)
342 (342)
341 (341)
341 (341)
339 (339)
336 (336)
331 (331)
328 (328)
327 (327)
325 (325)
323 (323)
312 (312)
307 (307)
307 (307)
306 (306)
287 (287)
282 (282)
274 (274)
271 (271)
268 (268)
265 (265)
263 (263)
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. City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

105 Morgan HICKEN (APXM)

106 Sophia DEANS (PBEM)

107 Grace GOLINSKI (BBSM)

108 Halli WOODHEAD (COVM)
Rhoanna GROVES (COVM)
Megan LANGTON (NOVA)
Heather PARLOUR (DERM)
Ellen RATCLIFFE (BLDM)
Grace REES (BHMM)
Sophia SINCLAIR (WOWN)
Abbey TURNBULL (BLDM)
Bryony WOOLLEY (CHSM)

Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Abigail MILES (BAME)
2 Millie CHECKLEY (BHMM)
3 Phoebe TOOTH (BHMM)
4 Louise OSBORNE (BHMM)
5 Charlotte Imogen JONES (BLDM)
6 Imogen VINEY (BHMM)
7 Rachel NASH (BLDM)
8 Charis DAVIDSON (WOWN)
9 Ruby COUZENS (BHMM)
10 Irisha POWELL (BLDM)
11 Carmen WHALEY (BHMM)
12 Gracie SHEPHERD (RYKM)
13 Abbie LLEWELYN (SOLM)
14 Megan COURTMAN (NRHM)
15 Sophia DEANS (PBEM)
16 Grace GOLINSKI (BBSM)
17 Halli WOODHEAD (COVM)
Sophia SINCLAIR (WOWN)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Madeleine HOARE (COVM)
2 Neah BONIFACE (CHSM)
3 Abigail MASON (DERM)
= Sophie NEGRINE (BHMM)
5 Lauren MCCONNACHIE (COVM)
6 Amelia RODD (REDM)
7 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM)
8 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM)
9 Bethany TETSILL (BHMM)
10 Darcy BURNHAM (BHMM)
11 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM)
12 Abbie SCOTT (SHRM)
13 Erin DAVIES (BHMM)
14 Nadya STERLING (BHMM)
15 Megan GRIFFITHS (BHMM)
16 Rebecca BURDEN (COVM)
17 Ellie FODOR (COVM)
18 Morgan KING (DTDM)
19 Erin MALLOY (BHMM)
20 Hannah X SMITH (WOWN)
21 Gerda VASILIAUSKAITE (BHMM)
22 Laura TAYLOR-POWELL (CHSM)
23 Jessica DEANS (PBEM)
24 Katie WOODBRIDGE (NANN)
25 Alisha GREENSHIELDS (BHMM)
26 Alana TIMMS (COVM)
27 Maria LONG (BBSM)
28 Jodie CARREON (BHMM)
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(04) [107]
(04) [108]
(04) [112]
(04) [113]
(00) [64]
(00) [6]
(99) [9]
(98) [12]
(02) [54]
(04) [106]
(03) [59]
(97) [10]

(04) [75]

(04) [79]

(04) [92]

(04) [98]

(04) [111]
(04) [100]
(04) [116]
(04) [110]
(05) [105]
(04) [104]
(04) [109]
(05) [115]
(04) [114]
(04) [102]
(04) [108]
(04) [112]
(04) [113]
(04) [106]

(02) [8]
(02) [35]
(02) [27]
(03) [33]
(02) [38]
(02) [23]
(02) [20]
(02) [29]
(02) [47]
(02) [24]
(02) [50]
(02) [45]
(03) [57]
(04) [69]
(02) [52]
(02) [66]
(03) [78]
(02) [58]
02) [77]
(03) [73]
(03) [70]
(03) [86]
(02) [71]
(02) [83]
(04) [89]
(03) [101]
(03) [87]
(02) [90]

(01:20.86)
(01:21.42)
(01:24.80)
(01:25.90)
(01:09.00)
(01:00.01)
(01:00.92)
(01:02.70)
(01:07.40)
(01:20.41)
(01:08.47)
(01:01.67)

(01:10.39)
(01:11.22)
(01:14.44)
(01:16.11)
(01:24.43)
(01:16.62)
(01:27.09)
(01:22.26)
(01:18.93)
(01:18.88)
(01:21.61)
(01:26.43)
(01:26.37)
(01:17.70)
(01:21.42)
(01:24.80)
(01:25.90)
(01:20.41)

(01:00.60)
(01:05.84)
(01:04.64)
(01:05.15)
(01:06.10)
(01:04.31)
(01:03.80)
(01:04.84)
(01:06.84)
(01:04.50)
(01:06.96)
(01:06.56)
(01:07.71)
(01:09.51)
(01:07.13)
(01:09.18)
(01:11.07)
(01:07.92)
(01:10.80)
(01:10.10)
(01:09.65)
(01:12.56)
(01:09.86)
(01:12.11)
(01:14.00)
(01:16.68)
(01:13.44)
(01:14.24)

01:20.70
01:21.45
01:22.39
01:26.67
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

01:09.66
01:10.65
01:12.86
01:13.01
01:13.32
01:13.92
01:15.63
01:17.27
01:17.78
01:18.46
01:18.81
01:19.11
01:19.33
01:19.55
01:21.45
01:22.39
01:26.67

DNS

01:00.13
01:03.92
01:04.00
01:04.00
01:04.01
01:04.22
01:04.33
01:04.50
01:04.58
01:04.59
01:04.74
01:05.10
01:05.51
01:07.00
01:07.78
01:08.08
01:08.29
01:08.98
01:09.41
01:09.55
01:09.62
01:09.84
01:09.87
01:10.40
01:10.51
01:11.58
01:11.63
01:12.02

0.1
-0.0
2.8
-0.8

1.0
0.8
21
4.0
131
35
131
6.0
14
0.5
3.4
8.4
8.1
-2.3
-0.0
2.8
-0.8

0.7
2.9
0.9
1.7
3.1
0.1
-0.8
0.5
3.3
-0.1
3.3
2.1
3.2
3.6
-0.9
15
3.9
-1.5
1.9
0.7
0.0
3.7
-0.0
2.3
4.7
6.6
2.4
2.9
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252 (252)
245 (245)
237 (237)
203 (203)

392 (392)
376 (376)
343 (343)
341 (341)
336 (336)
328 (328)
306 (306)
287 (287)
282 (282)
274 (274)
271 (271)
268 (268)
265 (265)
263 (263)
245 (245)
237 (237)
203 (203)

610 (610)
508 (508)
506 (506)
506 (506)
506 (506)
501 (501)
498 (498)
494 (494)
492 (492)
492 (492)
489 (489)
481 (481)
472 (472)
441 (441)
426 (426)
420 (420)
416 (416)
404 (404)
396 (396)
394 (394)
393 (393)
389 (389)
389 (389)
380 (380)
378 (378)
361 (361)
361 (361)
355 (355)
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City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

29 Caitlin NEWPORT (COVM) (02) [93] (01:14.47) 01:12.22 3.0 352 (352)
30 Macey FRENCH (PESM) (03) [81] (01:11.56) 01:12.86 -1.8 343 (343)
31 Hannah May O'LEARY (BBSM) (03) [84] (01:12.45) 01:12.88 -0.5 342 (342)
32 Poppy JONES (BBSM) (03) [88] (01:13.76) 01:12.89 1.1 342 (342)
33 Dana HAMMOND (CRNW) (03) [82] (01:11.56) 01:12.98 -1.9 341 (341)
34 Nina PIOTROWSKA (WAWM) (02) [94] (01:14.82) 01:13.11 2.2 339 (339)
35 Nadia GROVES (COVM) (02) [95] (01:15.56) 01:13.71 2.4 331 (331)
36 Shannon TOPLISS (WOWN) (03) [96] (01:15.96) 01:13.97 2.6 327 (327)
37 Niamh BEVAN (BHMM) (03) [85] (01:12.50) 01:14.14 -2.2 325 (325)
38 Lauren SWINDELL (LICM) (02) [97] (01:16.04) 01:14.30 2.2 323 (323)
39 Molly WORLAND (COVM) (03) [99] (01:16.33) 01:15.18 1.5 312 (312)
40 Lucy GRANTHAM (COVM) (02) [91] (01:14.30) 01:15.56 -1.6 307 (307)
41 Verity ALLEN (BBSM) (03) [103] (01:18.40) 01:15.60 35 307 (307)
42 Morgan HICKEN (APXM) (04) [107] (01:20.86) 01:20.70 0.1 252 (252)
Grace REES (BHMM) (02) [54] (01:07.40) DNS
Abbey TURNBULL (BLDM) (03) [59] (01:08.47) DNS

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Chloe FINCH (BHMM) (98) [1] (00:57.63) 00:57.52 0.1 697

2 Eva VICARY (COVM) (00) [4] (00:59.77) 00:58.32 2.4 669

3 Rebecca COLE (STRM) (94) [3] (00:58.70) 00:59.99 -2.1 614

4 Victoria LONG (BBSM) (00) [5] (00:59.93) 01:00.12 -0.3 610 (610)

5 Sophie STABLES (COVM) (00) [7] (01:00.20) 01:00.39 -0.3 602 (602)

6 Leah GOWING (COVM) 97) [2] (00:58.59) 01:00.41 -3.1 602

7 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM) (00) [15] (01:02.95) 01:01.56 2.2 568

8 Amy PERFIT (BRDM) (95) [11] (01:02.00) 01:02.22 0.3 551

9 Hannah READ (CRNW) (97) [16] (01:03.00) 01:02.54 0.7 542
10 Jemma HANCOX (COVM) (95) [17] (01:03.05) 01:03.26 -0.3 524
11 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) (00) [13] (01:02.76) 01:03.39 -1.0 521 (521)
12 Georgina DOLAN (BLDM) (00) [22] (01:03.92) 01:03.63 0.4 515
13 Ana VICARY (COVM) (01) [39] (01:06.22) 01:03.72 3.7 513 (513)
14 Lydia BARNSLEY (BLDM) (99) [14] (01:02.93) 01:03.79 -1.3 511
15 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) (02) [34] (01:05.46) 01:04.34 1.7 498 (498)
16 Sophie YENDELL (KAQM) (02) [28] (01:04.82) 01:04.37 0.6 497 (497)
17 Shannon O'BRIEN (WAWM) (97) [25] (01:04.52) 01:04.63 0.1 491
18 Michelle TODD (COVM) (96) [31] (01:04.99) 01:04.64 0.5 491
19 Grace DOWSE (BHMM) (01) [40] (01:06.25) 01:04.78 2.2 488 (488)
20 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (01) [65] (01:09.02) 01:04.79 6.1 488 (488)
21 Tia STIRLAND (DERM) (01) [30] (01:04.99) 01:04.87 0.1 486 (486)
22 Scarlett FLYNN (BBSM) (01) [26] (01:04.55) 01:05.03 -0.7 482 (482)
23 Katie GULLIVER (PBEM) (98) [19] (01:03.78) 01:05.14 2.1 480
24 Alice GLOVER (COVM) (00) [41] (01:06.31) 01:05.18 1.7 479 (479)
25 Charlotte ANDERSON (COVM) (01) [46] (01:06.60) 01:05.30 1.9 476 (476)
26 Morgan ALLIN (BHMM) (02) [51] (01:06.99) 01:05.41 2.3 474 (474)
27 Nicola SMITH (BBSM) (93) [18] (01:03.42) 01:05.61 34 469
28 Maisie HELPS (RYKM) (01) [36] (01:05.93) 01:05.86 0.1 464 (464)
29 Lauren-Anne HICKS (WOWN) (99) [32] (01:05.14) 01:05.89 -1.1 463
30 Charlotte FELLOWS (BLDM) (00) [37] (01:06.09) 01:05.91 0.2 463 (463)
31 Laura Kate MITCHELL (RYKM) (01) [44] (01:06.54) 01:06.31 0.3 455 (455)
32 Beatrice ADAMS (BLDM) (01) [56] (01:07.70) 01:06.45 1.8 452 (452)
33 Jasmine MARAJH (COVM) (02) [62] (01:08.98) 01:06.64 3.3 448 (448)
34 Madeline FOX (COVM) (00) [49] (01:06.95) 01:06.95 0.0 442 (442)
35 Rachel DAVIS (SOLM) (97) [42] (01:06.37) 01:06.96 -0.8 442
36 Lily GRAHAM (COVM) (01) [55] (01:07.66) 01:07.04 0.9 440 (440)
37 Olivia HALL (COVM) (02) [61] (01:08.98) 01:07.09 2.7 439 (439)
38 Lauren GODDARD (WOWN) (99) [60] (01:08.63) 01:07.50 1.6 431
39 Harriet SHEPHERD (BRDM) (01) [63] (01:09.00) 01:07.55 2.1 430 (430)
40 Molly SHERRIFF (BLDM) (01) [53] (01:07.37) 01:07.69 0.4 427 (427)
41 Holly WHITE (ORIM) (00) [67] (01:09.38) 01:07.72 2.3 427 (427)
42 |sobel HOLDEN (COVM) (02) [80] (01:11.30) 01:07.80 4.9 425 (425)
43 Danya GADDU (PBEM) (01) [72] (01:10.06) 01:07.97 2.9 422 (422)

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net



. City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

44 Caomi GREEN (RYKM)

45 Harriet GORDON (BHMM)

46 Kathryn LYTHGO (SSHM)

47 Georgia EMENTON (COVM)

48 Danielle ARMSTRONG (BBSM)

49 Katie BENNETT (COVM)
Rhoanna GROVES (COVM)
Megan LANGTON (NOVA)
Heather PARLOUR (DERM)
Ellen RATCLIFFE (BLDM)
Bryony WOOLLEY (CHSM)

(00) [43]
(02) [48]
(99) [21]
(01) [76]
(01) [74]
(00) [68]
(00) [64]
(00) [6]

(99) [9]

(98) [12]
(97) [10]

(01:06.53)
(01:06.87)
(01:03.80)
(01:10.60)
(01:10.16)
(01:09.48)
(01:09.00)
(01:00.01)
(01:00.92)
(01:02.70)
(01:01.67)

01:08.48
01:08.52
01:08.66
01:08.94
01:08.98
01:09.42
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

-2.9
-2.4
-7.6
2.3
1.6
0.0

413 (413)
412 (412)
410

405 (405)
404 (404)
396 (396)
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Event 68: 100m Freestyle Level 3, Female, 10yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name

Overall Result

1 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM)

2 Erin HESKETH (WOWN)

3 Lily SMITH (COVM)

4 Eleanor BROWN (COVM)

5 Hanna DIXON (COVM)

6 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM)

7 Jasmine D'AUNCEY (ORIM)

8 Alisha HURRELL (RYKM)

9 Mollie TRANTER (COVM)
10 Sarah BROWN (COVM)
11 Hettie PALETHORPE (RYKM)
12 Lillian FOROUHANDEH (BLDM)
13 Suzanne CAPEWELL (PESM)
14 Lily CHILES (KAQM)

Results Band A, 9/10 yrs

1 Hettie PALETHORPE (RYKM)

2 Lily CHILES (KAQM)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Hanna DIXON (COVM)

2 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM)

3 Alisha HURRELL (RYKM)

4 Mollie TRANTER (COVM)

5 Sarah BROWN (COVM)

6 Lillian FOROUHANDEH (BLDM)

7 Suzanne CAPEWELL (PESM)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM)

2 Erin HESKETH (WOWN)

3 Lily SMITH (COVM)

4 Eleanor BROWN (COVM)

5 Jasmine D'AUNCEY (ORIM)

Band YOB Comp. No Entered at

©
©
©
©
(B)
(B)
©
)
(B)
(B)
()
(B)
(B)
()

(96) [1]
(00) [3]
(99) [2]
(01) [4]
(03) [8]
(02) [e]
(02) [3]
(03) [9]
04) [7]
(03) [10]
(04) [12]
(03) [11]
(03) [14]
(04) [13]

(04) [12]
(04) [13]

(03) [8]
(02) [6]
(03) [9]
04 [7]
(03) [10]
(03) [11]
(03) [14]

(96) [1]
(00) [3]
(99) [2]
(01) [4]
(02) [3]

(01:07.57)
(01:11.44)
(01:10.75)
(01:14.20)
(01:23.50)
(01:17.50)
(01:14.30)
(01:24.00)
(01:22.37)
(01:24.75)
(01:32.20)
(01:31.09)
(01:42.96)
(01:32.81)

(01:32.20)
(01:32.81)

(01:23.50)
(01:17.50)
(01:24.00)
(01:22.37)
(01:24.75)
(01:31.09)
(01:42.96)

(01:07.57)
(01:11.44)
(01:10.75)
(01:14.20)
(01:14.30)

Time set Change%

01:08.55
01:09.93
01:10.03
01:13.72
01:14.75
01:15.52
01:19.77
01:21.49
01:22.61
01:25.48
01:26.77
01:31.65
01:40.30
01:40.74

01:26.77
01:40.74

01:14.75
01:15.52
01:21.49
01:22.61
01:25.48
01:31.65
01:40.30

01:08.55
01:09.93
01:10.03
01:13.72
01:19.77

-1.4
2.1
1.0
0.6

10.4
2.5

-7.3
2.9

-0.2

-0.8
5.8

-0.6
2.5

-8.5

5.8
-8.5

10.4
25
2.9

-0.2

-0.8

-0.6
25

-1.4
2.1
1.0
0.6

-7.3
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412
388 (388)
386

331 (331)
317 (317)
308 (308)
261 (261)
245 (245)
235 (235)
212 (212)
203 (203)
172 (172)
131 (131)
129 (129)

203 (203)
129 (129)

317 (317)
308 (308)
245 (245)
235 (235)
212 (212)
172 (172)
131 (131)

412
388 (388)
386

331 (331)
261 (261)

GB/BAG pts
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Event 69: 200m Ind. Medley Level 2, Male, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015 - Revision 2

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Alexander CARROLL (COVM) (©) (99) [3] (02:15.76) 02:12.48 2.4 573

2 Jake DIXON (BHMM) (©) (98) [1] (02:06.51) 02:12.66 -4.8 571

3 Samuel RICHARDS (COVM) (©) 97) [2] (02:08.62) 02:13.26 -3.6 563

4 Charlie WADDINGHAM (COVM) (©) (98) [5] (02:16.96) 02:16.23 0.5 527

5 John CRAWFORD (NANN) (©) 97) [8] (02:19.36) 02:18.19 0.8 505

6 Adam HORTON (WAWM) (©) 97) [4] (02:15.79) 02:18.60 -2.0 500

7 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) (©) (02) [11] (02:24.57) 02:21.62 2.0 469 (469)

8 Richard ALBRIGHTON (COVM) (©) (98) [9] (02:23.39) 02:22.47 0.6 461

9 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) (©) (00) [17] (02:27.39) 02:24.01 2.2 446 (446)

= Matthew KELLY (COVM) (©) (97) [14] (02:25.92) 02:24.01 1.3 446
11 Oliver RIPLEY (DABS) (©) (98) [7] (02:19.06) 02:25.14 -4.3 436
12 Alfie MORGAN (LSHA) (©) (00) [12] (02:25.75) 02:26.22 -0.3 426 (426)
13 Oliver WATSON (BHMM) (©) (02) [27] (02:34.70) 02:26.41 5.3 425 (425)
14 Oliver LILLYCROP (BHMM) (©) (02) [21] (02:31.61) 02:26.66 3.2 422 (422)
15 Kieran SMITH (COVM) (©) (98) [18] (02:29.11) 02:27.37 1.1 416
16 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) (©) (98) [10] (02:23.52) 02:27.48 2.7 415
17 Luke SKELDING (BHMM) (©) (02) [22] (02:32.57) 02:30.49 1.3 391 (391)
18 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) (©) (99) [26] (02:34.35) 02:32.92 0.9 373
19 George PARKER (LICM) (©) (00) [23] (02:32.78) 02:33.23 -0.2 370 (370)
20 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN) (©) (00) [25] (02:34.10) 02:33.68 0.2 367 (367)
21 Leo SARIGINS (BBSM) (©) (012) [30] (02:37.59) 02:34.18 2.1 363 (363)
22 Michael FABES (DABS) (©) (98) [20] (02:31.04) 02:36.39 -35 348
23 Jack DOBSON (BHMM) (©) (012) [36] (02:40.82) 02:36.54 2.6 347 (347)
24 Ryan HUDDART (RYKM) (©) (012) [35] (02:40.40) 02:37.15 2.0 343 (343)
25 Tom MITCHELL (COVM) (B) (02) [32] (02:39.00) 02:37.25 1.1 343 (343)
26 Alex HINDLE (BHMM) (B) (02) [38] (02:45.92) 02:37.65 4.9 340 (340)
27 Gabriel HICKS (ORIM) (©) (02) [33] (02:39.00) 02:37.87 0.7 339 (339)
28 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) (©) (99) [28] (02:36.92) 02:38.84 1.2 332
29 Tommy SMITH (COVM) (B) (03) [41] (02:49.94) 02:39.32 6.2 329 (329)
30 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) (©) (00) [37] (02:42.28) 02:39.53 1.6 328 (328)
31 Matthew PAGAN (BBSM) (©) (99) [31] (02:37.74) 02:40.91 2.0 320
32 Oliver CARLESS (BHMM) (B) (04) [40] (02:48.40) 02:44.30 2.4 300 (300)
33 Thomas STRACHAN (COVM) (B) (02) [39] (02:47.42) 02:44.52 1.7 299 (299)
34 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (B) (03) [44] (02:51.30) 02:44.62 3.8 299 (299)
35 Patrick HEEKS (PESM) (B) (03) [45] (02:51.77) 02:45.39 3.7 294 (294)
36 Joseph SADLER (SHRM) (B) (03) [50] (02:55.05) 02:47.38 43 284 (284)
37 Ellis TAYLOR (BHMM) (B) (04) [49] (02:54.80) 02:48.21 3.7 280 (280)
38 Richard FARTHING (ENFS) (B) (02) [56] (03:01.53) 02:51.33 5.6 265 (265)
39 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM) (B) (03) [42] (02:50.08) 02:53.55 2.0 255 (255)
40 Ryan GRIFFITHS (COVM) (B) (03) [57] (03:02.35) 02:54.06 45 252 (252)
41 Andrew TREVOR (WOWN) (©) (02) [48] (02:53.93) 02:54.47 -0.3 251 (251)
42 Ryan SANDERS (WOWN) (B) (02) [54] (02:59.93) 02:54.55 2.9 250 (250)
43 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) (©) (02) [46] (02:52.21) 02:54.68 -1.4 250 (250)
44 Thomas BEECH (BBSM) (B) (03) [60] (03:03.84) 02:56.91 3.7 240 (240)
45 Toby ALLEN (BHMM) A) (04) [59] (03:03.20) 02:57.36 31 239 (239)
46 Reuben SMALLEY (WOWN) (B) (02) [55] (03:00.72) 02:59.51 0.6 230 (230)
47 Archie BELL (CHEN) (B) (03) [63] (03:16.53) 03:00.53 8.1 226 (226)
48 Evan MCWHIRTER (COVM) A) (05) [61] (03:11.87) 03:00.62 5.8 226 (226)
49 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN) A) (05) [58] (03:02.70) 03:00.83 1.0 225 (225)
50 Deen AHMED (SOLM) A) (04) [43] (02:51.20) 03:01.86 -6.2 221 (221)
51 Oliver SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) A) (04) [62] (03:14.50) 03:08.93 2.8 197 (197)

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net
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Date printed 08/04/2015

RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

52 Thomas BENSON (WOWN) (B) (03) [64] (03:17.60) 03:14.29 1.6 181 (181)
53 Lukas WHALEY (BBSM) (A) (05) [66] (03:26.89) 03:16.24 5.1 176 (176)
54 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (A) (04) [65] (03:21.45) 03:19.57 0.9 167 (167)
55 Lewis CARLESS (PBEM) (A) (05) [67] (03:30.57) 03:22.77 3.7 159 (159)
56 Ellison HART (PBEM) (A) (05) [68] (03:59.26) 03:25.75 14.0 153 (153)
Ethan BILLINGE (DERM) ©) (02) [34] (02:40.28) DNS
William COOPER (BLDM) (B) (03) [53] (02:59.54) DNS
Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM) ©) (01) [13] (02:25.87) DNS
Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY) ©) (99) [19] (02:30.50) DNS
Joseph IACOVIDES (COVM) © (99) [6] (02:18.79) DNS
Archie LANGSTON (BLDM) ©) (00) [15] (02:26.36) DNS
Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM) (B) (03) [51] (02:56.04) DNS
Edward MAYCOCK (WOMM) © (00) [16] (02:26.84) DNS
Bradley MCLEAVY (COVM) © (00) [29] (02:37.00) DNS
Aidan MITCHELL (BHMM) (B) (03) [47] (02:53.10) DNS
Thomas SMITH (LSHA) ©) (01) [24] (02:33.18) DNS
Sepehr SOBHANI (NUNM) (B) (03) [52] (02:56.55) DNS
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Toby ALLEN (BHMM) (04) [59] (03:03.20) 02:57.36 3.1 239 (239)
2 Evan MCWHIRTER (COVM) (05) [61] (03:11.87) 03:00.62 5.8 226 (226)
3 Luke CRITCHLOW (WOWN) (05) [58] (03:02.70) 03:00.83 1.0 225 (225)
4 Deen AHMED (SOLM) (04) [43] (02:51.20) 03:01.86 -6.2 221 (221)
5 Oliver SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) (04) [62] (03:14.50) 03:08.93 2.8 197 (197)
6 Lukas WHALEY (BBSM) (05) [66] (03:26.89) 03:16.24 5.1 176 (176)
7 Luke BUTCHER (BLDM) (04) [65] (03:21.45) 03:19.57 0.9 167 (167)
8 Lewis CARLESS (PBEM) (05) [67] (03:30.57) 03:22.77 3.7 159 (159)
9 Ellison HART (PBEM) (05) [68] (03:59.26) 03:25.75 14.0 153 (153)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Tom MITCHELL (COVM) (02) [32] (02:39.00) 02:37.25 11 343 (343)
2 Alex HINDLE (BHMM) (02) [38] (02:45.92) 02:37.65 4.9 340 (340)
3 Tommy SMITH (COVM) (03) [41] (02:49.94) 02:39.32 6.2 329 (329)
4 Oliver CARLESS (BHMM) (04) [40] (02:48.40) 02:44.30 2.4 300 (300)
5 Thomas STRACHAN (COVM) (02) [39] (02:47.42) 02:44.52 1.7 299 (299)
6 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (03) [44] (02:51.30) 02:44.62 3.8 299 (299)
7 Patrick HEEKS (PESM) (03) [45] (02:51.77) 02:45.39 3.7 294 (294)
8 Joseph SADLER (SHRM) (03) [50] (02:55.05) 02:47.38 4.3 284 (284)
9 Ellis TAYLOR (BHMM) (04) [49] (02:54.80) 02:48.21 3.7 280 (280)
10 Richard FARTHING (ENFS) (02) [56] (03:01.53) 02:51.33 5.6 265 (265)
11 Acer WOOLLEY (BHMM) (03) [42] (02:50.08) 02:53.55 -2.0 255 (255)
12 Ryan GRIFFITHS (COVM) (03) [57] (03:02.35) 02:54.06 45 252 (252)
13 Ryan SANDERS (WOWN) (02) [54] (02:59.93) 02:54.55 2.9 250 (250)
14 Thomas BEECH (BBSM) (03) [60] (03:03.84) 02:56.91 3.7 240 (240)
15 Reuben SMALLEY (WOWN) (02) [55] (03:00.72) 02:59.51 0.6 230 (230)
16 Archie BELL (CHEN) (03) [63] (03:16.53) 03:00.53 8.1 226 (226)
17 Thomas BENSON (WOWN) (03) [64] (03:17.60) 03:14.29 1.6 181 (181)
William COOPER (BLDM) (03) [53] (02:59.54) DNS
Solomon LANGSTON (BLDM) (03) [51] (02:56.04) DNS
Aidan MITCHELL (BHMM) (03) [47] (02:53.10) DNS
Sepehr SOBHANI (NUNM) (03) [52] (02:56.55) DNS
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Alexander CARROLL (COVM) (99) [3] (02:15.76) 02:12.48 2.4 573
2 Jake DIXON (BHMM) (98) [1] (02:06.51) 02:12.66 -4.8 571
3 Samuel RICHARDS (COVM) 97) [2] (02:08.62) 02:13.26 -3.6 563
4 Charlie WADDINGHAM (COVM) (98) [5] (02:16.96) 02:16.23 0.5 527
5 John CRAWFORD (NANN) (97) [8] (02:19.36) 02:18.19 0.8 505
6 Adam HORTON (WAWM) (97) [4] (02:15.79) 02:18.60 -2.0 500
7 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) (01) [11] (02:24.57) 02:21.62 2.0 469 (469)
8 Richard ALBRIGHTON (COVM) (98) [9] (02:23.39) 02:22.47 0.6 461
9 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) (00) [17] (02:27.39) 02:24.01 2.2 446 (446)

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

= Matthew KELLY (COVM)

11 Oliver RIPLEY (DABS)

12 Alfie MORGAN (LSHA)

13 Oliver WATSON (BHMM)

14 Oliver LILLYCROP (BHMM)

15 Kieran SMITH (COVM)

16 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN)

17 Luke SKELDING (BHMM)

18 Rihon SCULLION (COVM)

19 George PARKER (LICM)

20 Callum WARBURTON (WOWN)

21 Leo SARIGINS (BBSM)

22 Michael FABES (DABS)

23 Jack DOBSON (BHMM)

24 Ryan HUDDART (RYKM)

25 Gabriel HICKS (ORIM)

26 Tommi BARNES (WOWN)

27 Owen LAWTON (SSHM)

28 Matthew PAGAN (BBSM)

29 Andrew TREVOR (WOWN)

30 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM)
Ethan BILLINGE (DERM)
Roan GRIFFITHS (BHMM)
Steffan Rhys HERDMAN (ABRY)
Joseph IACOVIDES (COVM)
Archie LANGSTON (BLDM)
Edward MAYCOCK (WOMM)
Bradley MCLEAVY (COVM)
Thomas SMITH (LSHA)

(97) [14]
(98) [7]

(00) [12]
(02) [27]
(01) [21]
(98) [18]
(98) [10]
(02) [22]
(99) [26]
(00) [23]
(00) [25]
(01) [30]
(98) [20]
(01) [36]
(01) [35]
(01) [33]
(99) [28]
(00) [37]
(99) [31]
(02) [48]
(01) [46]
(02) [34]
(01) [13]
(99) [19]
(99) [6]

(00) [15]
(00) [16]
(00) [29]
(01) [24]

(02:25.92)
(02:19.06)
(02:25.75)
(02:34.70)
(02:31.61)
(02:29.11)
(02:23.52)
(02:32.57)
(02:34.35)
(02:32.78)
(02:34.10)
(02:37.59)
(02:31.04)
(02:40.82)
(02:40.40)
(02:39.00)
(02:36.92)
(02:42.28)
(02:37.74)
(02:53.93)
(02:52.21)
(02:40.28)
(02:25.87)
(02:30.50)
(02:18.79)
(02:26.36)
(02:26.84)
(02:37.00)
(02:33.18)

02:24.01
02:25.14
02:26.22
02:26.41
02:26.66
02:27.37
02:27.48
02:30.49
02:32.92
02:33.23
02:33.68
02:34.18
02:36.39
02:36.54
02:37.15
02:37.87
02:38.84
02:39.53
02:40.91
02:54.47
02:54.68

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

13
-4.3
-0.3

53

3.2

11
-2.7

13

0.9
-0.2

0.2

2.1
-3.5

2.6

2.0

0.7
-1.2

1.6
-2.0
-0.3
-1.4

446
436
426 (426)
425 (425)
422 (422)
416
415
391 (391)
373
370 (370)
367 (367)
363 (363)
348
347 (347)
343 (343)
339 (339)
332
328 (328)
320
251 (251)
250 (250)
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Event 70: 200m Ind. Medley Level 3, Male, 9yrs +, Heats, 05/04/2015

Place Name

Overall Result

1 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN)

2 Louis SUTCLIFFE (WOWN)

3 Marcus MACKAY (WOWN)

4 Jamie MITCHELL (COVM)
Daniel HINDLE (ORIM)
Callum MITCHELL (BBSM)

Results Band A, 9/10 yrs

1 Jamie MITCHELL (COVM)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Marcus MACKAY (WOWN)
Daniel HINDLE (ORIM)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN)

2 Louis SUTCLIFFE (WOWN)
Callum MITCHELL (BBSM)

Band YOB Comp. No Entered at

©
©
(B)
Q)
)
©

(97) [1]
(02) [3]
(02) [4]
(05) [6]
(04) [5]
(01) [2]

(05) [6]

(02) [4]
(04) [3]

(97) [1]
(02) [3]
(01) [2]

(02:35.80)
(02:59.00)
(03:12.39)
(03:45.40)
(03:25.22)
(02:46.26)

(03:45.40)

(03:12.39)
(03:25.22)

(02:35.80)
(02:59.00)
(02:46.26)

Time set Change%

02:42.42
02:59.18
03:14.63
03:34.46
DNS
DNS

03:34.46

03:14.63
DNS

02:42.42
02:59.18
DNS

-4.2
-0.1
-1.1

4.8

4.8

-1.1

-4.2
-0.1

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net

311
231 (231)
180 (180)
135 (135)

135 (135)

180 (180)

311
231 (231)

GB/BAG pts



. City of Birmingham Open 2015 at Stechford Cascades Birmingham (25m)
RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

PAGE 32
Date printed 08/04/2015

| Event 71: 200m Backstroke Level 3, Male, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at
Overall Result
1 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) ©) (99) [2] (02:35.00)
2 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) ©) (98) [1] (02:33.98)
3 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) ©) (00) [4] (02:37.59)
4 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (B) (03) [8] (02:41.81)
5 Harvey ZWIINEN (NANN) (B) (04) [9] (02:58.18)
6 Joshua FAIRCHILD (COVM) ©) (98) [6] (03:00.93)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Jamie DARK (BHMM) (03) [8] (02:41.81)
2 Harvey ZWIINEN (NANN) (04) [9] (02:58.18)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) (99) [2] (02:35.00)
2 Stuart EASTWOOD (CREN) (98) [1] (02:33.98)
3 Owen LAWTON (SSHM) (00) [4] (02:37.59)
4 Joshua FAIRCHILD (COVM) (98) [6] (03:00.93)

Time set Change%

02:26.89
02:27.93
02:38.01
02:41.07
02:58.88
03:00.40

02:41.07
02:58.88

02:26.89
02:27.93
02:38.01
03:00.40

5.2
3.9
-0.2
0.4
-0.3
0.2

0.4
-0.3

5.2
3.9
-0.2
0.2

GB/BAG pts

376
369
302 (302)
285 (285)
208 (208)
203

285 (285)
208 (208)

376
369
302 (302)
203

Event 72: 200m Backstroke Level 2, Male, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No
Overall Result
1 Alexander CARROLL (COVM) ©) (99) [2]
2 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) © (98) [3]
3 Oliver RIPLEY (DABS) © (98) [5]
4 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) © (00) [7]
5 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) ©) (02) [9]
6 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) © (99) [11]
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Alexander CARROLL (COVM) (99) [2]
2 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) (98) [3]
3 Oliver RIPLEY (DABS) (98) [5]
4 Ryan ANDREWS (BHMM) (00) [7]
5 Samuel OSBORNE (BHMM) (01) [9]
6 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) (99) [11]

Entered at

(02:07.13)
(02:11.55)
(02:23.00)
(02:18.70)
(02:23.63)
(02:23.78)

(02:07.13)
(02:11.55)
(02:23.00)
(02:18.70)
(02:23.63)
(02:23.78)

Time set Change%

02:06.47
02:08.73
02:17.56
02:18.09
02:21.20
02:26.37

02:06.47
02:08.73
02:17.56
02:18.09
02:21.20
02:26.37

0.5
21
3.8
0.4
1.6
-1.8

0.5
21
3.8
0.4
16
-1.8

GB/BAG pts

590
560
458
453 (453)
424 (424)
380

590
560
458
453 (453)
424 (424)
380

Event 73: 200m Breaststroke Level 3, Female, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No
Overall Result
1 Lily SMITH (COVM) © (99) 1]
2 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM) (B) (02) [3]
3 Emily WORRALL (BBSM) (B) (03) [4]
4 Mollie TRANTER (COVM) (B) (04) [6]
5 Molly WORLAND (COVM) (B) (03) [5]
6 Megan FARTHING (ENFS) (A) (05) [9]
Results Band A, 9/10 yrs
1 Megan FARTHING (ENFS) (05) [9]
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM) (02) [3]
2 Emily WORRALL (BBSM) (03) [4]
3 Mollie TRANTER (COVM) (04) [6]
4 Molly WORLAND (COVM) (03) [5]

Entered at

(03:13.65)
(03:21.93)
(03:30.49)
(03:27.92)
(03:41.49)
(03:52.42)

(03:52.42)

(03:21.93)
(03:30.49)
(03:27.92)
(03:41.49)

Time set Change%

03:15.24
03:21.51
03:22.60
03:25.57
03:40.59
03:58.77

03:58.77

03:21.51
03:22.60
03:25.57
03:40.59

-0.8
0.2
3.7
1.1
0.4

-2.7

-2.7

0.2
3.7
11
0.4

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net

GB/BAG pts

327
297 (297)
293 (293)
280 (280)
227 (227)
179 (179)

179 (179)

297 (297)
293 (293)
280 (280)
227 (227)
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Lily SMITH (COVM) (99) [1] (03:13.65) 03:15.24 -0.8 327

Event 74: 200m Breaststroke Level 2, Female, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) ©) (00) [2] (02:38.89) 02:40.28 -0.8 591 (591)
2 Bethan HINETT (COVM) ©) (99) [7] (02:48.89) 02:46.05 1.6 532
3 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM) (B) (02) [10] (02:46.56) 02:46.08 0.2 531 (531)
4 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM) (B) (02) [8] (02:46.68) 02:46.30 0.2 529 (529)
5 Lily WOOD (BHMM) (B) (02) [9] (02:46.08) 02:46.74 -0.3 525 (525)
6 Erin DAVIES (BHMM) (B) (03) [16] (02:48.04) 02:46.86 0.7 524 (524)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM) (02) [10] (02:46.56) 02:46.08 0.2 531 (531)
2 Charlotte RIGG (BHMM) (02) [8] (02:46.68) 02:46.30 0.2 529 (529)
3 Lily WOOD (BHMM) (02) [9] (02:46.08) 02:46.74 -0.3 525 (525)
4 Erin DAVIES (BHMM) (03) [16] (02:48.04) 02:46.86 0.7 524 (524)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) (00) [2] (02:38.89) 02:40.28 -0.8 591 (591)
2 Bethan HINETT (COVM) (99) [7] (02:48.89) 02:46.05 1.6 532

Event 75: 100m Freestyle Level 3, Male, 10yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) ©) (99) [3] (01:02.03) 01:01.28 12 394
2 Andrew GULLIVER (PBEM) ©) (96) [1] (01:04.75) 01:02.94 2.7 364
3 Jacob SHINTON (NRHM) ©) (01) [4] (01:04.36) 01:03.69 1.0 351 (351)
4 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN) ©) 97) [2] (01:05.30) 01:03.98 2.0 346
5 Louis SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) ©) (02) [6] (01:08.29) 01:10.61 -3.3 257 (257)
6 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) (©) (01) [8] (01:11.33) 01:12.29 -1.3 240 (240)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Rihon SCULLION (COVM) (99) [3] (01:02.03) 01:01.28 1.2 394
2 Andrew GULLIVER (PBEM) (96) [1] (01:04.75) 01:02.94 2.7 364
3 Jacob SHINTON (NRHM) (01) [4] (01:04.36) 01:03.69 1.0 351 (351)
4 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN) 97) [2] (01:05.30) 01:03.98 2.0 346
5 Louis SUTCLIFFE (WOWN) (02) [6] (01:08.29) 01:10.61 -3.3 257 (257)
6 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) (01) [8] (01:11.33) 01:12.29 -1.3 240 (240)

Event 76: 100m Freestyle Levl 2, Male, 10yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Joe EVANS (COVM) (©) (93) [3] (00:52.11) 00:51.14 18 678
2 Farhan FARHAN (COVM) ©) (96) [4] (00:52.52) 00:52.04 0.9 644
3 Robin WILLIAMS (WORM) ©) (90) [1] (00:51.84) 00:52.16 -0.6 639
4 Braiden HARTLES (BHMM) ©) 97) [2] (00:53.52) 00:52.37 21 631
5 Ben STANFORD (BHMM) (©) (99) [6] (00:53.64) 00:53.32 0.5 598
6 Thomas HERBERT (COVM) ©) (98) [7] (00:53.78) 00:53.66 0.2 587
Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Joe EVANS (COVM) (93) [3] (00:52.11) 00:51.14 18 678
2 Farhan FARHAN (COVM) (96) [4] (00:52.52) 00:52.04 0.9 644
3 Robin WILLIAMS (WORM) (90) [1] (00:51.84) 00:52.16 -0.6 639
4 Braiden HARTLES (BHMM) 97) [2] (00:53.52) 00:52.37 21 631
5 Ben STANFORD (BHMM) (99) [6] (00:53.64) 00:53.32 0.5 598
6 Thomas HERBERT (COVM) (98) [7] (00:53.78) 00:53.66 0.2 587

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

Event 77: 100m Butterfly Level 3, Female, 10yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name

Overall Result

1 Shannon O'BRIEN (WAWM)

2 Isobel HOLDEN (COVM)

3 Harriet GORDON (BHMM)

4 Jasmine MARAJH (COVM)

5 Danielle ARMSTRONG (BBSM)
6 Nadya STERLING (BHMM)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Nadya STERLING (BHMM)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Shannon O'BRIEN (WAWM)

2 Isobel HOLDEN (COVM)

3 Harriet GORDON (BHMM)

4 Jasmine MARAJH (COVM)

5 Danielle ARMSTRONG (BBSM)

Band YOB Comp. No Entered at

©
©
©
©
©
(B)

(97) [1]
(02) [4]
(02) [6]
(02) [8]
(01) [8]
(04) [18]

(04) [18]

(97) [1]
(02) [4]
(02) [6]
(02) 8]
(01) [3]

(01:12.20)
(01:14.93)
(01:15.33)
(01:17.24)
(01:16.90)
(01:17.73)

(01:17.73)

(01:12.20)
(01:14.93)
(01:15.33)
(01:17.24)
(01:16.90)

Time set Change%

01:12.03
01:13.59
01:13.87
01:14.01
01:15.30
01:18.95

01:18.95

01:12.03
01:13.59
01:13.87
01:14.01
01:15.30

0.2
1.7
1.9
4.1
2.0
-1.5

-1.5

0.2
17
1.9
4.1
2.0

GB/BAG pts

446
418 (418)
413 (413)
411 (411)
390 (390)
339 (339)

339 (339)

446

418 (418)
413 (413)
411 (411)
390 (390)

Event 78: 100m Butterfly Level 2, Female,

10yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name

Overall Result

1 Sophie STABLES (COVM)

2 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM)

3 Lucy GLOVER (COVM)

4 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM)
5 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM)

6 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Alisha STEPHENSON (BHMM)
2 Alexandra BARTLEY (BHMM)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Sophie STABLES (COVM)

2 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM)

3 Lucy GLOVER (COVM)

4 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM)

Band YOB Comp. No

©
©
©
)
©
)

(00) [2]
(00) [8]
(98) [7]
(02) [11]
(00) [12]
(02) [14]

(02) [11]
(02) [14]

(00) [2]
(00) [8]
(98) [7]
(00) [12]

Entered at

(01:07.12)
(01:07.50)
(01:08.71)
(01:08.87)
(01:09.10)
(01:10.43)

(01:08.87)
(01:10.43)

(01:07.12)
(01:07.50)
(01:08.71)
(01:09.10)

Time set Change%

01:05.23
01:06.85
01:08.44
01:08.66
01:10.25
01:10.57

01:08.66
01:10.57

01:05.23
01:06.85
01:08.44
01:10.25

2.8
0.9
0.3
0.3
-1.6
-0.1

0.3
-0.1

2.8
0.9
0.3
-1.6

GB/BAG pts

601 (601)
558 (558)
520
515 (515)
481
474 (474)

515 (515)
474 (474)

601 (601)
558 (558)
520
481

Event 79: 200m Ind. Medley Level 3, Male, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name

Overall Result

1 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN)
Louis SUTCLIFFE (WOWN)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN)
Louis SUTCLIFFE (WOWN)

Band YOB Comp. No

©
©

(97) [1]
(02) [3]

(97) [1]
(02) [3]

Entered at

(02:42.42)
(02:59.18)

(02:42.42)
(02:59.18)

Time set Change%

02:43.87
DSQ

02:43.87
DSQ

-0.8

-0.8

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net

GB/BAG pts

303
Faulty turn

303
Faulty turn
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Event 80: 200m Ind. Medley Level 2, Male, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name

Overall Result
1 Jake DIXON (BHMM)

2 Charlie WADDINGHAM (COVM)
3 Samuel RICHARDS (COVM)
4 Alexander CARROLL (COVM)

5 Adam HORTON (WAWM)
6 John CRAWFORD (NANN)

Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Jake DIXON (BHMM)

2 Charlie WADDINGHAM (COVM)
3 Samuel RICHARDS (COVM)
4 Alexander CARROLL (COVM)

5 Adam HORTON (WAWM)
6 John CRAWFORD (NANN)

Band YOB Comp. No Entered at

(©) (98) [1] (02:12.66)
(©) (98) [5] (02:16.23)
(©) (97) [2] (02:13.26)
(©) (99) [3] (02:12.48)
(©) (97) [4] (02:18.60)
(©) (97) [8] (02:18.19)
(98) [1] (02:12.66)
(98) [5] (02:16.23)
(97) [2] (02:13.26)
(99) [3] (02:12.48)
(97) [4] (02:18.60)
(97) [8] (02:18.19)

Time set Change%

02:05.49
02:09.25
02:09.95
02:13.51
02:18.44
02:19.91

02:05.49
02:09.25
02:09.95
02:13.51
02:18.44
02:19.91

5.4
5.1
2.4
-0.7
0.1
-1.2

54
51
2.4
-0.7
0.1
-1.2

GB/BAG pts

674
617
607
560
502
487

674
617
607
560
502
487

Event 81: 100m Freestyle Level 3, Female,

10yrs +,

Final, 05/04/2015

Place

Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM) (©) (96) [1] (01:08.55) 01:06.79 25 445
2 Erin HESKETH (WOWN) (©) (00) [3] (01:09.93) 01:09.80 0.1 390 (390)
3 Lily SMITH (COVM) (©) (99) [2] (01:10.03) 01:10.37 0.4 380
4 Eleanor BROWN (COVM) (©) (01) [4] (01:13.72) 01:13.10 0.8 339 (339)
5 Hanna DIXON (COVM) (B) (03) [8] (01:14.75) 01:14.15 0.8 325 (325)
6 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM) (B) (02) [6] (01:15.52) 01:16.96 -1.9 291 (291)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Hanna DIXON (COVM) (03) [8] (01:14.75) 01:14.15 0.8 325 (325)
2 Faye DUNKLEY (COVM) (02) [6] (01:15.52) 01:16.96 -1.9 291 (291)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM) (96) [1] (01:08.55) 01:06.79 25 445
2 Erin HESKETH (WOWN) (00) [3] (01:09.93) 01:09.80 0.1 390 (390)
3 Lily SMITH (COVM) (99) [2] (01:10.03) 01:10.37 -0.4 380
4 Eleanor BROWN (COVM) (01) [4] (01:13.72) 01:13.10 0.8 339 (339)

Event 82: 100m Freestyle Level 2, Female, 10yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name

Overall Result

1 Chloe FINCH (BHMM)

2 Eva VICARY (COVM)

3 Rebecca COLE (STRM)

4 Sophie STABLES (COVM)
5 Madeleine HOARE (COVM)
6 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM)

Results Band B, 11/12 yrs

1 Madeleine HOARE (COVM)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Chloe FINCH (BHMM)

2 Eva VICARY (COVM)

3 Rebecca COLE (STRM)

4 Sophie STABLES (COVM)
5 Abbie GRANTHAM (COVM)

Band YOB Comp. No Entered at
©) (98) [1] (00:57.52)
©) (00) [4] (00:58.32)
©) (94) [3] (00:59.99)
©) (00) [7] (01:00.39)
(B) (02) [8] (01:00.13)
©) (00) [15] (01:01.56)

(02) [8] (01:00.13)
(98) [1] (00:57.52)
(00) [4] (00:58.32)
(94) [3] (00:59.99)
(00) [7] (01:00.39)
(00) [15] (01:01.56)

Time set Change%

00:56.78
00:57.98
01:00.01
01:00.19
01:00.21
01:01.93

01:00.21

00:56.78
00:57.98
01:00.01
01:00.19
01:01.93

12
0.5
-0.0
0.3
-0.1
-0.6

-0.1

1.2
0.5
-0.0
0.3
-0.6

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net

GB/BAG pts

725
680
614
608 (608)
608 (608)
558

608 (608)

725
680
614
608 (608)
558
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

| Event 83: 100m Butterfly Level 3, Male, 10yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 John CURTIS (BLDM) ©) (98) [3] (01:06.84) 01:06.45 0.5 388
2 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) ©) (99) [1] (01:10.77) 01:11.32 -0.7 314
3 Benjamin DAVIS (SOLM) ©) (00) [2] (01:15.99) 01:14.82 15 272 (272)
4 Jacob SHINTON (NRHM) ©) (01) [4] (01:16.60) 01:20.48 -5.0 218 (218)
5 Andrew TREVOR (WOWN) ©) (02) [5] (01:22.23) 01:23.60 -1.6 195 (195)
6 Ryan GRIFFITHS (COVM) (B) (03) [9] (01:22.78) 01:24.41 -1.9 189 (189)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Ryan GRIFFITHS (COVM) (03) [9] (01:22.78) 01:24.41 -1.9 189 (189)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 John CURTIS (BLDM) (98) [3] (01:06.84) 01:06.45 0.5 388
2 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) (99) [1] (01:10.77) 01:11.32 -0.7 314
3 Benjamin DAVIS (SOLM) (00) [2] (01:15.99) 01:14.82 15 272 (272)
4 Jacob SHINTON (NRHM) (01) [4] (01:16.60) 01:20.48 -5.0 218 (218)
5 Andrew TREVOR (WOWN) (02) [5] (01:22.23) 01:23.60 -1.6 195 (195)

Event 84: 100m Butterfly Level 2, Male, 10yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts

Overall Result

1 Robin WILLIAMS (WORM) ©) (90) [1] (00:56.63) 00:57.10 -0.8 612
2 Jake DIXON (BHMM) (©) (98) [2] (00:59.32) 01:00.01 -1.1 527
3 Ben STANFORD (BHMM) ©) (99) [5] (01:01.61) 01:00.80 1.3 506
4 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) ©) (98) [6] (01:01.18) 01:01.14 0.0 498
5 Adam HORTON (WAWM) (©) 97) [7] (01:01.71) 01:02.25 -0.8 472
6 John CRAWFORD (NANN) (©) 97) [4] (01:01.53) 01:04.02 -4.0 434
Results Band C, 13+ yrs

1 Robin WILLIAMS (WORM) (90) [1] (00:56.63) 00:57.10 -0.8 612
2 Jake DIXON (BHMM) (98) [2] (00:59.32) 01:00.01 ‘11 527
3 Ben STANFORD (BHMM) (99) [5] (01:01.61) 01:00.80 1.3 506
4 Daniel MOORE (BHMM) (98) [6] (01:01.18) 01:01.14 0.0 498
5 Adam HORTON (WAWM) 97) [7] (01:01.71) 01:02.25 -0.8 472
6 John CRAWFORD (NANN) 97) [4] (01:01.53) 01:04.02 -4.0 434

Event 85: 50m Backstroke Level 3, Female, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM) ©) (96) [1] (00:37.22) 00:35.98 3.3 364
2 Zoe MASON (SOLM) (B) (02) [3] (00:39.50) 00:37.95 3.9 310 (310)
3 Molly RIPLEY (DABS) ©) (00) [2] (00:38.22) 00:38.86 -1.6 289 (289)
4 Rebecca ILOTT (BLDM) (B) (02) [6] (00:39.86) 00:39.08 1.9 284 (284)
5 Hanna DIXON (COVM) (B) (03) [8] (00:37.54) 00:39.60 -5.4 273 (273)
6 Lucy GRANTHAM (COVM) (B) (02) [5] (00:40.25) 00:40.21 0.0 261 (261)
Results Band B, 11/12 yrs
1 Zoe MASON (SOLM) (02) [3] (00:39.50) 00:37.95 3.9 310 (310)
2 Rebecca ILOTT (BLDM) (02) [6] (00:39.86) 00:39.08 1.9 284 (284)
3 Hanna DIXON (COVM) (03) [8] (00:37.54) 00:39.60 -5.4 273 (273)
4 Lucy GRANTHAM (COVM) (02) [5] (00:40.25) 00:40.21 0.0 261 (261)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Rhianne FISHER (BLDM) (96) [1] (00:37.22) 00:35.98 3.3 364
2 Molly RIPLEY (DABS) (00) [2] (00:38.22) 00:38.86 -1.6 289 (289)

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net
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RESULTS (T/T=Time Trial, DNS= Did not swim, DSQ=Disqualified)

| Event 86: 50m Backstroke Level 2, Female, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Rebecca COLE (STRM) © (94) [1] (00:30.16) 00:30.21 -0.1 615
2 Victoria LONG (BBSM) © (00) [3] (00:30.23) 00:30.49 -0.8 598 (598)
3 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) © (00) [2] (00:30.84) 00:30.73 0.3 584 (584)
4 Hannah READ (CRNW) © (97) [4] (00:31.27) 00:31.17 0.3 560
5 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) © (01) [12] (00:32.08) 00:31.55 1.6 540 (540)
6 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) © (02) [15] (00:32.36) 00:32.10 0.8 513 (513)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Rebecca COLE (STRM) (94) [1] (00:30.16) 00:30.21 -0.1 615
2 Victoria LONG (BBSM) (00) [3] (00:30.23) 00:30.49 -0.8 598 (598)
3 Eden-Joy LIGHT (BHMM) (00) [2] (00:30.84) 00:30.73 0.3 584 (584)
4 Hannah READ (CRNW) (97) [4] (00:31.27) 00:31.17 0.3 560
5 Kate RAINSFORD (KAQM) (01) [12] (00:32.08) 00:31.55 1.6 540 (540)
6 Hollie RICHMOND (BHMM) (02) [15] (00:32.36) 00:32.10 0.8 513 (513)

Event 87: 50m Breaststroke Level 3, Male, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) © (99) [2] (00:36.33) 00:35.15 3.2 370
2 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN) © (97) [1] (00:37.68) 00:37.81 -0.3 297
3 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) © (99) [3] (00:37.69) 00:38.21 -1.3 288
4 Richard ASTON (SOLM) © (00) [4] (00:40.87) 00:40.12 1.8 249 (249)
5 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) © (01) [6] (00:41.71) 00:41.95 -0.5 218 (218)
6 Oliver ROONEY (COVM) © (01) 8] (00:43.25) 00:42.50 1.7 209 (209)
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Luke TIMBRELL (COVM) (99) [2] (00:36.33) 00:35.15 3.2 370
2 Ricky SANTANDER (WOWN) o7 1] (00:37.68) 00:37.81 0.3 297
3 Tommi BARNES (WOWN) (99) [3] (00:37.69) 00:38.21 -1.3 288
4 Richard ASTON (SOLM) (00) [4] (00:40.87) 00:40.12 1.8 249 (249)
5 Cameron BILLINGSLEY (BLDM) (01) [6] (00:41.71) 00:41.95 0.5 218 (218)
6 Oliver ROONEY (COVM) (02) [8] (00:43.25) 00:42.50 1.7 209 (209)

Event 88: 50m Breaststroke Level 2, Male, 9yrs +, Final, 05/04/2015

Place Name Band YOB Comp. No Entered at Time set Change% GB/BAG pts
Overall Result
1 Charlie WADDINGHAM (COVM) (©) (98) [3] (00:30.46) 00:30.04 1.3 593
2 Samuel RICHARDS (COVM) (©) 07 2] (00:32.02) 00:31.52 15 514
3 Leo SARIGINS (BBSM) (©) (01) [12] (00:35.36) 00:34.40 2.7 395 (395)
4 Kyle PALMER (COVM) (©) (00) [5] (00:34.51) 00:34.48 0.0 392
5 John CURTIS (BLDM) (©) (98) [6] (00:34.86) 00:34.67 0.5 386
6 Kieran SMITH (COVM) © (98) [11] (00:35.48) 00:35.82 -0.9 350
Results Band C, 13+ yrs
1 Charlie WADDINGHAM (COVM) (98) [3] (00:30.46) 00:30.04 1.3 593
2 Samuel RICHARDS (COVM) o7 2] (00:32.02) 00:31.52 15 514
3 Leo SARIGINS (BBSM) (01) [12] (00:35.36) 00:34.40 2.7 395 (395)
4 Kyle PALMER (COVM) (00) [5] (00:34.51) 00:34.48 0.0 392
5 John CURTIS (BLDM) (98) [6] (00:34.86) 00:34.67 0.5 386
6 Kieran SMITH (COVM) (98) [11] (00:35.48) 00:35.82 -0.9 350

CORGI from Roy Smiles, e-mail roy.smiles@uwclub.net



